CONSTRUCTION NOTES

FINAL LOCATION OF SIGNAL POLES, SPAN WIRE, CONTROLLER, AND HEADS SHALL BE APPROVED BY
ENGINEER.

POLES AND POSTS INSTALLED BEHIND CURBS SHALL BE OFFSET A MINIMUM OF 2 FEET FROM THE FACE OF
CURB TO THE SIDE OF THE POST OR POLE.

GUYING OF POLES IS REQUIRED AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

COORDINATE WITH THE CITY OF MADISON ELECTRICAL FIELD UNIT. (XXX) XXX-XXXX, 5 WORKING DAYS PRIOR
TO BEGINNING ANY WORK AT THE INTERSECTION.

ANY KNOCKDOWNS TO PERMANENT/TEMPORARY SIGNAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REPLACED BY
CONTRACTOR.

ALL NEAR RIGHT TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEADS SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE SPAN WIRE AND TETHER WIRE.
THE LOCATION OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY BE OTHER EXISTING
UTILITIES AND PROPOSED UTILITY INSTALLATIONS WITHIN THE PROJECT THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.

ALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATIONS, MATERIALS, AND OPERATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH STANDARD DESIGN DETAILS FOR "SPAN WIRE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL".

EXIST R/W

E WASHINGTON AVE

[u=y
=

al

EXIST R/W

Scale: 1IN:40 FT

REVISION

=
(V]
=
z z
s O s
7 3 7
5 = 5
>
—
=
EXCB1
(9)
()
()
¢l
o we1
- H
LG < —
WP3 2 4 \
D @ =
© Q [~ [=©
EIGS0 g 3
[ [ &
D[] 0
EX B1
OHIE] EXSB4
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EXIST RAW

LEGEND

CABLE OVERHEAD

WOOD POLE CLASS 4
SIGNAL OVERHEAD MOUNT

LUMINAIRE

DON'T WALK INDICATOR 16"
WALK INDICATOR 16"

WORK ZONE
SIGNAL HEAD NUMBER

10!

TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW

TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD TO BE

COVERED AND DE-ENERGIZED

GREEN ARROW TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD

TO BECOVERED AND DE-ENERGIZED
NOTE: ALL LENSES ARE 12-INCH
GRAYSHADE REPRESENTS EXISTING

RED CIRCULAR INDICATOR
YELLOW CIRCULAR INDICATOR
GREEN CIRCULAR INDICATOR
GREEN ARROW

BOOORE v e

TEMPORARY BASE

EXIST R/W

S. LIVINGSTON ST.

EXSB2 eeo
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EXIST R/W
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CITY OF MADISON, DANE COUNTY, WI
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BUS RAPID TRANSIT
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LAST PLOT DATE -
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INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITE

SALVAGE AND-REINSTALL EVP-DETECTOR
SALVAGE AND REINSTALL GRIDSMART DETECTION CAMERA

INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM

E WASHINGTON AVE

OOEE]e-

INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM (2)

EXIST RAW

STALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM (2)

SIGNAL PLAN LEGEND HeS TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD
CONTROL CABINET D Q © susinpicaTOR
E3

CONCRETE BASE TYPE G, PEDESTAL BASE, POLE w DON'T WALK INDICATOR 16"

CONCRETE BASE TYPE LB-3, TRANSFORMER BASE, POLE, LUMINAIRE WALK INDICATOR 16"
AND MOUNTING BRACKET, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

CONCRETE BASE TYPE LB-8, TRANSFORMER BASE, POLE,
TROMBONE ARM

CONCRETE BASE TYPE 10, POLE, MONOTUBE ARM

—+<®
CONCRETE BASE TYPE 13, POLE, MONOTUBE ARM ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 7
[
«
S —
-

EVP DTECTOR HEAD, AND EVP DESIGNATOR
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 3

ELECTRICAL PULL BOXTYPE 5

PEDESTRIAN HEAD

MONOTUBE BASE, POLE, X' ARM
APS PUSH BUTTON/PUSH BUTTON

NONMETALLIC CONDUIT 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
CONDUIT SPECIAL 3", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

LANE DESIGNATION FOR INFO ONLY

EXIST R/W

EXIST R/W

N. LIVINGSTON ST.

S. LIVINGSTON ST.

EXIST R/W

INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM (2)

INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM (2)

EXIST R/W

\— SALVAGE AND REINSTALL EVP DETECTOR

EXIST R/W

Scale: 1IN:40 FT

REVISION
Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29
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TYPE OF INTERCONNECT/COMMUNICATION
NONE
CONTROLLER LOGIC CLOSED LOOP
TWISTED PAIR

FIBER OPTIC*
DUAL

PHASE PHASE ENTRY PHASE PHASE FIBER OPTIC (ETHERNET)
NUMBER | LOCKING RECALL ACTIVE RADIO
W/ @ CELL MODEM

REVISION
7/29/2022

HEAD
NUMBERS
11,12

1,2,3,4

4
6 TYPE OF COORDINATION
NONE
TBC
TRAFFIC RESPONSIVE
CLOSED LOOP
ADAPTIVE
*_OCATION OF MASTER
CONTROLLER NO:
SIGNAL SYSTEM NO:

Designed By: STRAND

60631225P

13,14,15
5,6
7,8,9,10

60631225P

CITY OF MADISON, DANE COUNTY, WI

(N[O~ WM

EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SEQUENCE TYPE OF LIGHTING

EMERGENCY VEHICLE BY OTHER AGENCY

PREEMPTOR A B ¢ IN TRAFFIC CABINET

IN SEPARATE DOT LIGHTING CABINET

16,17,18
81,82

_

MOVEMENT V. —

—

BARRIER PHASE 2+5 6+1

87,88 NONE

AFTER PREEMPTION SEQUENCE A OR B, CONTROLLER SHALL RETURN TO RAILROAD
PHASES 2+6. EMERGENCY VEHICLE

AFTER PREEMPTION SEQUENCE C OR D, CONTROLLER SHALL RETURN TO CTT

TOMAR
PHASES 4+8. HARDWIRE

OTHER
LIFT BRIDGE

DETECTOR LOGIC QUEUE DETECTION

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

TYPE OF PRE-EMPT

DETECTOR INPUT 13 19 DETECTOR INPUT
PLAN LOOP DETECTOR*(S) 61 63 PLAN LOOP DETECTOR*(S)
CALLED PHASE 6 6 CALLED PHASE
CALL OPTION CALL OPTION
DELAY TIME DELAY TIME

EXTENSION OPTION EXTENSION OPTION
EXTEND TIME EXTEND TIME

USE ADDED INITIAL USE ADDED INITIAL

CROSS SWITCH PHASE CROSS SWITCH PHASE

GENERAL NOTES:

DETECTOR INPUT DETECTOR INPUT
PLAN LOOP DETECTOR*(S) PLAN LOOP DETECTOR*(S)
PHASE CALLED PHASE CALLED
CALL OPTION CALL OPTION
DELAY TIME DELAY TIME
EXTENSION OPTION EXTENSION OPTION
EXTEND TIME EXTEND TIME

BUS RAPID TRANSIT
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East Washington Avenue and Livingston Street
CITY OF MADISON

DANE COUNTY
SIGNAL NO: CABINET TYPE: TS2 60631225P
CONTROLLER TYPE: COBALT S-3

DATE: 8/1/2022




PROJECT ID:

60631225

INTERSECTION:

EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE & LIVINGSTON STREET

Signal Wire Color Coding

BLK - black

RED - red

GRN - green

WHT - white

BLU - blue

ORG - orange

EXCB1 TO

NO. OF
CONDUCTORS

HEAD NO.

SIGNAL INDICATION WIRE COLOR

YELLOW

<YELLOW>

<GREEN>

<FLASHING
YELLOW>

D/WALK

PED BUTTON

12

ORG

BLK

BLU

BLK/WHT

BLU/BLK

WHT/BLK

REVISION
712012022

RED/BLK

ORG/BLK

GRN/BL

RED

ORG

GRN

RED/BLK

ORG/BLK

GRN/BLK

RED

ORG

GRN

BLK

BLU

WHT/BLK

BLK/WHT

BLU/BLK

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

RED/BLK

ORG/BLK

GRN/BLK

RED

ORG

GRN

RED/BLK

ORG/BLK

GRN/BLK

EXSB11

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

Designed By: STRAND

60631225P

60631225P

CITY OF MADISON, DANE COUNTY, WI
CONTRACT NO: 60631225C
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES

FINAL LOCATION OF SIGNAL POLES, SPAN WIRE, CONTROLLER, AND HEADS SHALL BE APPROVED BY
ENGINEER.

POLES AND POSTS INSTALLED BEHIND CURBS SHALL BE OFFSET A MINIMUM OF 2 FEET FROM THE FACE OF
CURB TO THE SIDE OF THE POST OR POLE.

GUYING OF POLES IS REQUIRED AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

COORDINATE WITH THE CITY OF MADISON ELECTRICAL FIELD UNIT. (XXX) XXX-XXXX, 5 WORKING DAYS PRIOR
TO BEGINNING ANY WORK AT THE INTERSECTION.

ANY KNOCKDOWNS TO PERMANENT/TEMPORARY SIGNAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REPLACED BY
CONTRACTOR.

ALL NEAR RIGHT TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEADS SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE SPAN WIRE AND TETHER WIRE.
THE LOCATION OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY BE OTHER EXISTING
UTILITIES AND PROPOSED UTILITY INSTALLATIONS WITHIN THE PROJECT THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.

ALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATIONS, MATERIALS, AND OPERATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH STANDARD DESIGN DETAILS FOR "SPAN WIRE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL".

EXIST R/W

EXIST R/W

E WASHINGTON AVE

EXIST R/W

LEGEND
CABLE OVERHEAD LUMINAIRE

DON'T WALK INDICATOR 16"
WALK INDICATOR 16"

WORK ZONE

WOOD POLE CLASS 4
SIGNAL OVERHEAD MOUNT

SIGNAL HEAD NUMBER
TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW

TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD TO BE
COVERED AND DE-ENERGIZED

GREEN ARROW TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD
TO BECOVERED AND DE-ENERGIZED
GREEN ARROW NOTE: ALL LENSES ARE 12-INCH
TEMPORARY BASE GRAYSHADE REPRESENTS EXISTING

RED CIRCULAR INDICATOR
YELLOW CIRCULAR INDICATOR
GREEN CIRCULAR INDICATOR

BOOORE v e

EXIST R/W

S. FOURTH ST.

N. FOURTH ST.

EXIST R/W

EXIST R/W.

EXIST R/W

Scale: 1IN:40 FT

REVISION

EXIST R/W
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EXIST R/W

EXIST R/W

25

SALVAGE AND REINSTALL BUS SIGNAL

SALVAGE AND REINSTALL EVP DETECTOR
SALVAGE AND REINSTALL GRIDSMART DETECTION CAMERA

INSTALL,CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM\

&

308WA

o

N. FOURTH ST.

EXIST R/W

CONCRETE BASES TYPE LB-SP
INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM

EXIST R/W

SALVAGE AND REINSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON

309WA

E WASHINGTON AVE

EXPB2

EXIST R/W

SPEED
LIMIT

30

=

SALVAGE AND REINSTALL GRIDSMART DETECTION CAMERA

SIGNAL PLAN LEGEND HGO

CONTROL CABINET OO
CONCRETE BASE TYPE G, PEDESTAL BASE, POLE

CONCRETE BASE TYPE LB-3, TRANSFORMER BASE, POLE, LUMINAIRE
AND MOUNTING BRACKET, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

CONCRETE BASE TYPE LB-8, TRANSFORMER BASE, POLE,
TROMBONE ARM

—+<®
CONCRETE BASE TYPE 10, POLE, MONOTUBE ARM
CONCRETE BASE TYPE 13, POLE, MONOTUBE ARM
[

«

S —

-

MONOTUBE BASE, POLE, X' ARM
NONMETALLIC CONDUIT 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
CONDUIT SPECIAL 3", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD
BUS INDICATOR

DON'T WALK INDICATOR 16"
WALK INDICATOR 16"

EVP DTECTOR HEAD, AND EVP DESIGNATOR
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 3

ELECTRICAL PULL BOXTYPE 5
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 7
PEDESTRIAN HEAD

APS PUSH BUTTON/PUSH BUTTON
LANE DESIGNATION FOR INFO ONLY

exssaYm [2C)

EXIST R/W

S. FOURTH ST.

EXIST R/W.

EXSBY— A=) 0)

EXPB8

EXIST R/W
SALVAGE AND REINSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON

SALVAGE AND REINSTALL BUS SIGNAL
SALVAGE AND REINSTALL EVP DETECTOR
INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM

CONCRETE BASES TYPE LB-SP

Scale: 1IN:40 FT

REVISION
Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29
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TYPE OF INTERCONNECT/COMMUNICATION
NONE
CONTROLLER LOGIC CLOSED LOOP
TWISTED PARR
3
DUAL FIBER OPTIC

PHASE PHASE ENTRY PHASE PHASE FIBER OPTIC (ETHERNET)
NUMBER | LOCKING RECALL ACTIVE RADIO

W/ @ CELL MODEM

REVISION

HEAD
NUMBERS

7/29/2022

Designed By: STRAND

60631225P

1,2,3,4

TYPE OF COORDINATION

NONE

TBC

TRAFFIC RESPONSIVE

CLOSED LOOP

ADAPTIVE

*LOCATION OF MASTER
CONTROLLER NO:

SIGNAL SYSTEM NO:

10,11,12

60631225P

CITY OF MADISON, DANE COUNTY, WI

(N[O~ |WIN|F-

5,6,7,8,9

EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SEQUENCE TYPE OF LIGHTING

EMERGENCY VEHICLE A B c BY OTHER AGENCY
PREEMPTOR IN TRAFFIC CABINET

IN SEPARATE DOT LIGHTING CABINET

13,14,15
81,82

MOVEMENT < -

83,84 BARRIER PHASE 246 6+2

85,86 NONE
AFTER PREEMPTION SEQUENCE A OR B, CONTROLLER SHALL RETURN TO RAILROAD
87,88 PHASES 2+6. EMERGENCY VEHICLE

AFTER PREEMPTION SEQUENCE C OR D, CONTROLLER SHALL RETURN TO CTT

TOMAR
PHASES 4+8. HARDWIRE

OTHER
LIFT BRIDGE

DETECTOR LOGIC QUEUE DETECTION

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

TYPE OF PRE-EMPT

DETECTOR INPUT 13 19 DETECTOR INPUT
PLAN LOOP DETECTOR*(S) PLAN LOOP DETECTOR*(S)
PHASE CALLED PHASE CALLED
PHASE EXTENDED PHASE EXTENDED
DISCONNECT TIME DISCONNECT TIME
CALLING DELAY CALLING DELAY
EXTENSION STRETCH EXTENSION STRETCH
LOOP FUNCTION LOOP FUNCTION

GENERAL NOTES:

DETECTOR INPUT DETECTOR INPUT
PLAN LOOP DETECTOR*(S) PLAN LOOP DETECTOR*(S)
PHASE CALLED PHASE CALLED
PHASE EXTENDED PHASE EXTENDED
DISCONNECT TIME DISCONNECT TIME
CALLING DELAY CALLING DELAY
EXTENSION STRETCH EXTENSION STRETCH
LOOP FUNCTION LOOP FUNCTION
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East Washington Avenue and Fourth Street Early Works
CITY OF MADISON
DANE COUNTY
SIGNAL NO: CABINET TYPE: TS2 60631225P

CONTROLLER TYPE: COBALT S 7
DATE: 8/1/2022 B




PROJECT ID:

60631225

INTERSECTION:

EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE & FOURTH STREET

Signal Wire Color Coding

BLK - black

RED -red

GRN -green

WHT - white

BLU - blue

ORG - orange

EXCB1 TO

NO. OF

CONDUCTORS

HEAD NO.

SIGNAL INDICATION WIRE COLOR

RED

YELLOW

GREEN

<YELLOW> <GREEN>

<FLASHING
YELLOW>

D/WALK

PED BUTTON

12

RED

ORG

GRN

RED/BLK

ORG/BLK

GRN/BL

WHT/BLK

REVISION
7/29/2022

EXISTING

WHT/BLK

WHT/BLK

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

WHT/BLK

RED

ORG

GRN

RED/BLK

ORG/BLK

GRN/BLK

WHT/BLK

WHT/BLK

RED

ORG

GRN

RED/BLK

ORG/BLK

GRN/BLK

WHT/BLK

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

WHT/BLK

60631225P

Designed By: STRAND

60631225P

CITY OF MADISON, DANE COUNTY, WI
CONTRACT NO: 60631225C
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
ALL EXISTING CIRCUITS ARE 240/480V ON EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE. ALL PROPOSED CIRCUITS ARE 120/240V.
COORDINATE ALL MODIFICATIONS OF EXISTING LIGHTING CIRCUITS WITH THE CITY OF MADISON.
NO CIRCUIT CONDUCTOR SPLICES ARE ALLOWED IN PULL BOXES.
REMOVAL OF ALL AERIAL CABLE AND ABANDONMENT OF BELOW GRADE WIRING IS INCIDENTAL TO THE REMOVING LIGHTING UNITS BID ITEM.
CONTACT CITY FORESTRY 48-HOURS PRIOR TO INSTALLING STREET LIGHTS IF TREE TRIMMING IS NEEDED.
THE MINIMUM OFFSET FOR STREET LIGHT BASES FROM THE EDGE OF DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE:
RESIDENTIAL - 5'
COMMERCIAL - 10'

CHECK FOR BASES OVERHEAD UTILITY CONFLICTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTING THE CONCRETE BASES.

INSTALLING WOOD POLES, RELOCATING LIGHTING CONTROL CABINETS, INSTALLING GUY WIRES, AERIAL CABLE, AND CONDUIT RISERS ARE INCIDENTAL

TO THE TEMPORARY LIGHTING BID ITEM.

LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION AT EACH STATION. NO TEMPORARY SYSTEM WILL INSTALLED EXCEPT FOR THE

LOCATIONS LISTED IN THE TABLE BELOW.

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED UTILITY INSTALLATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY BE OTHER UTILITY INSTALLATIONS WITHIN THE
PROJECT AREA NOT SHOWN.

PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF DESIGN. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW SIGNAL/LIGHTING
INFRASTRUCTURE LOCATIONS AND WIRE/CABLE ROUTING AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY. COORDINATE ALL FIELD ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER.

REMOVE ALL LIGHTING WIRE AND CABLE, AND GROUNDING WIRES FROM EXISTING CONDUIT SYSTEM WHERE APPLICABLE. ABANDON CONDUIT IN
PLACE.

LIGHTING ASSEMBLY LEGEND

LED LUMINARE
AND MOUNTING
LIGHTING ASSEMBLY BRACKET

PLAN SYMBOL LUMINAIRE ARM

TYPEX_ - K809-PAL-1II-100(SSL)-8060-120-277-KPL20-4K
Mo LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3 4[TYPE Xl - K809—P4L—III—150(55L)—8060—120—277—KPL20—4|;|7 HAPCO 6-FT SINGLE

STA. XXX+XX', XX' RT————""—"""—TATION (LOCATION)
FWITABITYPEX]
T~ LED LUMINAIRE AND MOUNTING BRACKET TYPE
POLE NUMBER
(A) ALL NIGHT OR (M) MIDNIGHT
CIRCUIT NUMBER
CONTROL CABINET

TEMPORARY LIGHTING LOCATIONS

E WASHINGTON AVENUE & N LIVINGSTON ST

E WASHINGTON AVENUE & N 4TH ST

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE Ill & LIGHTING POLE
ASSEMBLY TYPE Il POLE (NOT TO SCALE)

HOLE FOR BASE MAY BE DUG WITH 24"
DIAMETER AUGER, BUT THE TOP 12"
SHALL BE FORMED AS A 24" CIRCLE

11" DIAMETER

BOLT CIRCLE

BOLTS SHALL BE WITHIN x"
OF BEING CENTEREB

4-+6 REBARS
2" MINIMUM COVER

FINISH GRA

LEAVE 3’ OF UNBROKEN GROUND
WIRE ABOVE CONCRETE BASE FOR
GROUNDING TO POLE

45 DEGREE BEVEL

T BELOW GRADE ON LOW SIDE
CLAMP GROUND WIRE TO
ANCHOR BOLT W/WATER

PIPE TYPE GROUND CLAMP [ TT———ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 6' OF THREAD AT

\EXTENSIDN OF ALL CONDUIT RUNS INTO
BASE SHALL BE VERTICAL (MINIMUM 12")
AND CENTERED

1-+4 STRANDED Rﬁ/
INSULATED COPPER WI
CLAMP GROUND WIRE Tﬁ_/

GROUND ROD W/TEAR
DROP TYPE CLAMP

=" X 8’ COPPER WELD
GROUND ROD

LIGHTING ASSEMBLY TYPE Il POLE CONCRETE - LP-SP (NOT TO SCALE)

FORMS SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT DEPTH TO
PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 12" OF FORMED BASE

£
e TOP AND 4" L-BEND AT BOTTOM. 1" X 4@"

Scale: 1 IN:50 FT

REVISION
Designed By: AECOM Date: 2022-07-29

60631225P
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CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

LIGHTING PLAN GENERAL NOTES

BUS RAPID TRANSIT

L1-E

LAYOUT NAME - Early Works Pazkage Overview

C:\PWWORKING\AECOM_DS20_NA_2019\TYLER.TKACHUK@AECOM.COM\DMS86348\023600-LP.DWG

FILE NAME :

LAST PLOT DATE - 2022-07-29



SUMMARY OF MATERIALS
FOR INFORMATION ONLY

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.

3

WOOD POLES., CLASS 4

COORDINATE WITH THE CITY OF MADISON FOR CONNECTION AND DISCONNECTIONS OF
LIGHTING CIRCUIT.

568 (FT)

CABLE - OVERHEAD

CONNECTION INTO THE EXISTING SYSTEM WILL BE MADE BY THE CONTRACTOR.

1

LUMINAIRES, 250 W OR LED B

PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF DESIGN.

21 (FT)

CONDUIT

N. LIVINGSTON ST.

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW SIGNAL/LIGHTING INFRASTRUCTURE LOCATIONS AND
WIRE/CABLE ROUTING AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY. COORDINATE ALL FIELD

EXISTING !

EW1-1A-51
\ EXISTRIW __ ~

WP1
35'WOOD POLE
STA 228+69, 58' LT

SIDEWALK EASEMENT

ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER.

EXIST R/W

EXISTING LIGHTING
CONTROL CABINET EW1
3" SCH.40
WITH 4-(3-#4 & 1-#8 GND)

MG&E EASEMENT
EXIST R/W
MG&E EASEMENT

SEE TEMPORARY SIGNAL PLANS FOR WOOD POLE LAYOUT
EXISTING

SIDEWALK EASEMENT
EXIST R/W

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

N e

2-(3#4 AL)

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

228+00 WA

R/L E. WASHINGTON AVENUE

G
EW1-7M-52

329%00 WA 230+00°WA 231400 WA 232+00 WA
T T 1 T

3#4AL\€J

EXISTING
EW1-6M-56

EXIST R/W

J EXIST-R/W

TEMPORARY LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY
o LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3

SPAN WIRE

AERIAL SIGNAL CABLE

CLASS 4 WOOD POLE

CONTROL CABINET

2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE NOTED ON PLANS)

CONDUIT SPECIAL 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

—=CAUTION=

wp2J M WP3

35'WOOD POLE

35' WOOD POLE =CAUTION= STA 231407, 59' RT

STA 229+16, 60' RT /y\/\

Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29
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3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

CITY OF MADISON (WISDOT ITS) —~

2-3" SCH. 80 SPECIAL —
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

STA. 228WA+72', 57' LT
EW1-3M-53-TYPE XI 2" SCH. 40

WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

2" SCH. 40
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

2" SCH. 40
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

SIDEWALK EASEMENT

EXIST R/W

EXISTING LIGHTING
CONTROL CABINET EW1

MG&E EASEMENT

/ EXIST R/W /

N. LIVINGSTON ST.

2-3"SCH. 40
WITH FOUR 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

EXIST R/W
MG&E EASEMENT

2" SCH. 40

WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND 344 8 148 GND

SIDEWALK EASEMENT

INTERCEPT
EXISTING
CONDUIT

EXISTING
EW1-1A-51

\ \
FaE—

2" SCH. 40
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

CITY OF MADISON (STORM SEWER)

R/LE. WASHINGTON AVENUE

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

INSTALL CONDUIT INTO PROPOSED CONCRETE BASE
SEE SIGNAL PLANS

M EW1-4A-55-TYPE XI

—=CAUTION= 2" SCH. 40
WITH 2-(3-#4 & 2-#8 GND)

CITY OF MADISON (SANITARY SEWER) —/

MADISON GAS AND ELECTRIC (ELEC)

EXISTR/W

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

— || |PB4 {

EXISTING
EW1-2M-57

INTERCEPT J
EXISTING

CONDUIT 231WA+50

LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY
LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1
LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3
LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 4

2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE NOTED ON PLANS) STA. XXX+XX', XX' RT

CONDUIT SPECIAL 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED —=—— LUMINAIRE TYPE

ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 1
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 3
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 5

M KO QO

CONTROL CABINET
STATION (LOCATION)

EW1-1A-61-TYPE

POLE NUMBER

(A) ALL NIGHT OR (M) MIDNIGHT
CIRCUIT NUMBER

CONTROL CABINET

2-(3-#4/& 1-#8 GND)

\ MADISON GAS AND ELECTRIC (GAS)

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1.

LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.
TEMPORARY SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED AT THIS LOCATION.

PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF
DESIGN. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW SIGNAL/LIGHTING INFRASTRUCTURE
LOCATIONS AND WIRE/CABLE ROUTING AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY. COORDINATE
ALL FIELD ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER.

Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29
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MADISON GAS AND ELECTRIC (ELEC)

/I\/IADISON GAS AND ELECTRIC(GAS)

R/LEAST WASHINGTON AVE

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

231WA

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

CITY OF MADISON (STORM SEWER)

CITY OF MADISON (SANITARY SEWER)

EXISTING
EW1-7M-52

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

/ MADISON WATER UTILITY

2-(3-#4 & 1-#8 GND)

EXIST R/W

—=CAUTION

/y\/\ 2" SCH. 40

WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

EXIST R/W

INTERCEPT EXISTING

CONDUIT EXISTING

EW1-6M-56
INTERCEPT EXISTING
CABLE-IN-DUCT

<=CAUTION

—2-3" SCH. 80 SPECIAL
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

S. LIVINGSTON ST.

LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY
LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2

M KO QO

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 4
2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE NOTED ON PLANS)

CONDUIT SPECIAL 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 1
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 3
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 5
CONTROL CABINET

STA. XXX+XX', XX' RT
EW1-1A-61-TYPE

T——

STATION (LOCATION)

LUMINAIRE TYPE

POLE NUMBER

(A) ALL NIGHT OR (M) MIDNIGHT
CIRCUIT NUMBER

CONTROL CABINET

STA. 230WA+16', 59' RT

EW1-8A-54-TYPE XI

EXIST R/W

ATT (COMM)

| EXIST R/W
3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

| SUPRANET (COMM)

2" SCH. 40

WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND 2" SCH. 40

WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND
2" SCH. 40

WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1.  LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.
TEMPORARY SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED AT THIS LOCATION.

PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF
DESIGN. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW SIGNAL/LIGHTING INFRASTRUCTURE
LOCATIONS AND WIRE/CABLE ROUTING AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY. COORDINATE
ALL FIELD ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER.

Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29
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20 FT

Scale: 1"

Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29

60631225P

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
1. LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION. §
NO TEMPORARY SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED AT THIS LOCATION. i
wv
2. PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF & =
DESIGN. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW SIGNAL/LIGHTING INFRASTRUCTURE ) =
LOCATIONS AND WIRE/CABLE ROUTING AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY. COORDINATE = &
ALL FIELD ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER. f>’_> =3
-
1'd
<
INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT '[-J':J
(EMPTY) o
2" SCH. 40 A =z
STA. 242WA+04', 51' LT
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND FW AT TYPEX]
|
INTERCEPT EXISTING CABLE-IN-DUCT 2" SCH. 40
3-#4 & 1-#8 GND (EMPTY)
EXISTING
EWI-2M-71 ®
/ EXIST R/W
/ I / |
S N A e
[
MADISON GAS AND ELECTRIC (ELEC)
EW1 | EW2
EXISTING
EW2-1A-75
E. WASHINGTON AVE.
CITY OF MADISON (STORM SEWER)
ATT (COMM)
. 241WA ) 242WA . 243WA
CITY OF MADISON (SANITARY SEWER)
R/L E. WASHINGTON AVENUE
\ MADISON WATER UTILITY
LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY (@) ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 1
—M  LGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1 [0  ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 3
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 5
@— LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2
CONTROL CABINET :
»x—o LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3 = MADISON GAS AND ELECTRIC (GAS) 5
STATION (LOCATION)
>—e LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 4 >
_——— 2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE NOTED ON PLANS) STA. XXX+XX', XX' RT Y
EWI1-1A-61-TYPE E TDS (FIBER)
_— CONDUIT SPECIAL 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED "|:“—'—'— LUMINAIRE TYPE Id
POLE NUMBER Il
(A) ALL NIGHT OR (M) MIDNIGHT [ .
CIRCUIT NUMBER EXIST R/W w

CONTROL CABINET

LAST PLOT DATE - 2022-07-29
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1.

LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.
NO TEMPORARY SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED AT THIS LOCATION.

PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME
OF DESIGN. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW SIGNAL/LIGHTING
INFRASTRUCTURE LOCATIONS AND WIRE/CABLE ROUTING AND ADJUST AS
NECESSARY. COORDINATE ALL FIELD ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER.

3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

2" SCH. 40

INTERCEPT EXISTING WITH 3-#4 & 1-#3 GND

CONDUIT

2" SCH. 80 SPECIAL
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

EXIST R/W

UTILITY EASEMENT

UTILITY EASEMENT

EXIST R/W

N. FEW ST.

2#4 & [1#8 AWG
|

T

L1

JLE_

TLE

WISDOT (WISDOT ITS)

S S N N S

EXISTING
EW2-2M-93

MADISON GAS AND ELECTRIC (ELEC)/

E. WA

X
A

STA. 255WA+82/, 52' LT

EW2-4A-95-TYPE XI

SHINGTON AVE.

EW2 [ EW3

CITY OF MADISON (SANITARY SEWER)

LI*

EXIST R/W

=CAUTION=

EXISTING
8109

3" SCH

INTERCEPT EXISTING
/ CONDUIT

2" SCH. 40
WITH 2-#4 & 1-#8 AWG

MADISON GAS AND ELECTRIC (GAS)

244 & 148 AWG
EXIST R/W _\

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

LPB1

INTERCEPT EXISTING
CONDUIT

1

.80

(EMPTY)

\ CITY OF MADISON (STORM SEWER)

R/LE. WASHINGTON AVENUE

EXISTING
EW3-3M-97

\ MADISON WATER UTILITY

257WA

255WA

256WA

BB

LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2

M KO QO

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 4
2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE NOTED ON PLANS)

CONDUIT SPECIAL 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 1
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 3
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 5
CONTROL CABINET

STA. XXX+XX', XX' RT
EW1-1A-61-TYPE

T——

STATION (LOCATION)

LUMINAIRE TYPE

POLE NUMBER

(A) ALL NIGHT OR (M) MIDNIGHT
CIRCUIT NUMBER

CONTROL CABINET

Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29
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R/L E. WASHINGTON AVENUE

\ MADISON WATER UTILITY

257WA

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

INTERCEPT EXISTING CABLE-IN-DUCT

EXISTING 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND
EW2-6M-92

CITY OF MADISON (SANITARY SEWER)/

2" SCH. 40 SPECIAL
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

EXISTING
EW2-8A-

CITY OF MADISON (STORM SEWER)

2" SCH. 40 SPECIAL
(EMPTY)

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT
(EMPTY)

EXISTING
EW3-7M-96

ADJUSTING INLET COVERS REQ'D

LUMEN (FIBER)

WISDOT (WISDOT ITS)

EW2 | EW3

_—
FR—
—_— ]
_—
_—

LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1
LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2
LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 4
2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE NOTED ON PLANS)

CONDUIT SPECIAL 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

M KO QO

ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 1
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 3
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 5

CONTROL CABINET
STATION (LOCATION)

STA. XXX+XX', XX' RT
EW1-1A-61-TYPE
"l:' ‘—=——— LUMINAIRE TYPE
POLE NUMBER
(A) ALL NIGHT OR (M) MIDNIGHT

CIRCUIT NUMBER
CONTROL CABINET

EXIST R/W

CITY OF MADISON (WISDOT ITS)

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1.

LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.
NO TEMPORARY SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED AT THIS LOCATION.

PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME
OF DESIGN. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW SIGNAL/LIGHTING
INFRASTRUCTURE LOCATIONS AND WIRE/CABLE ROUTING AND ADJUST AS
NECESSARY. COORDINATE ALL FIELD ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER.

Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING
CONSTRUCTION. NO TEMPORARY SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED AT
THIS LOCATION.

2. PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT
THE TIME OF DESIGN. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW
SIGNAL/LIGHTING INFRASTRUCTURE LOCATIONS AND WIRE/CABLE
ROUTING AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY. COORDINATE ALL FIELD
ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER.

2" SCH. 40
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

INTERCEPT EXISTING CABLE-IN-DUCT

EXISTING

EW3-2M-113
3-#4 & 1-#8 GND —\ EXIST R/W

2" SCH. 80 SPECIAL
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

STA. 268WA+92', 49' LT

EW3-4A-115-TYPEXI

TLE,

EXIST R/W

&

.
\

L _@———% -4

CITY OF MADISON
(STORM SEWER)

N. DICKINSON ST.

EXIST R/W

WISDOT (WISDOT ITS)

;

2" SCH. 40
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

EW3-2M-117
INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

EXIST R/W

EXISTING

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

LPB1

/—LUI\/IEN (FIBER)

3-#4 & 1-#8 GND\

(A) ALL NIGHT OR (M) MIDNIGHT
CIRCUIT NUMBER
CONTROL CABINET

un
(o)}
1y
é CITY OF MADISON (SANITARY SEWER) WISDOT (WISDOT ITS) \
o~
&
E. WASHINGTON AVE. MADISON GAS AND ELECTRIC (ELEC)\
A 268WA 269WA 270WA
&S t t t
R/L E. WASHINGTON AVENUE
LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY (@) ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 1
—M  LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1 O  ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 3
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 5
@ LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2
CONTROL CABINET
*—o LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3 = STATION (LOCATION]
>—e LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 4
_ = 2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE NOTED ON PLANS) STA. XXX+XX', XX' RT
EWI-1A-61-TYPE
_— CONDUIT SPECIAL 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED "|:' —=—— LUMINAIRE TYPE
POLE NUMBER

Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.

COORDINATE WITH THE CITY OF MADISON FOR CONNECTION AND DISCONNECTIONS OF
LIGHTING CIRCUIT.

CONNECTION INTO THE EXISTING SYSTEM WILL BE MADE BY THE CONTRACTOR.
PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF DESIGN.
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW SIGNAL/LIGHTING INFRASTRUCTURE LOCATIONS AND

WIRE/CABLE ROUTING AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY. COORDINATE ALL FIELD
ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER.

SEE TEMPORARY SIGNAL PLANS FOR WOOD POLE LAYOUT

EXISTING
EW1-7M-185

EXIST R/W

WP1
35" WOOD POLE
STA 308+08, 86' LT

EXIST R/W

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

306WA

Pl 308+31.69

N. FOURTH ST.

EXIST R/W

UTILITY EASEMENT

2#A & 3 #AAL

EXISTING

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

SUMMARY OF MATERIALS
FOR INFORMATION ONLY

1

WOOD POLES, CLASS 4

301 (FT)

CABLE - OVERHEAD

/ EW1-5A-191 UTILITY EASEMENT

EXIST R/W

R/L E. WASHINGTON AVENUE

TEMPORARY LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND

o

EXISTING LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY
LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3
SPAN WIRE

AERIAL SIGNAL CABLE

CLASS 4 WOOD POLE
CONTROL CABINET

2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE NOTED ON PLANS)

CONDUIT SPECIAL 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29

60631225P

60631225P

CITY OF MADISON, DANE COUNTY, WI
CONTRACT NO: 60631225C
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.
TEMPORARY SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED AT THIS LOCATION ON THE NORTH SIDE

OF E WASHINGTON AVENUE.

PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF
DESIGN. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW SIGNAL/LIGHTING INFRASTRUCTURE
LOCATIONS AND WIRE/CABLE ROUTING AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY.
COORDINATE ALL FIELD ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER.

EXIST R/W

3-#4 & 1-#8 GND—W

INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM

2-#4 & 1-#8 /

TO EXISTING LIGHT POLE (~160')

EXIST R/W

INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM \

2"SCH. 40
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

2" SCH. 40
WITH 2(3-#4 & 1-#8 GND)

/

EXISTING
EW1-7M-185

R/L E. WASHINGTON AVENUE

L

&

—=CAUTION=

CITY OF MADISON (STORM SEWER)

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

N. FOURTH ST.

INSTALL CONDUIT INTO

PROPQOSED CONCRETE BASE

SEE SIGNAL PLANS
EW1-5A-187-TYPE XI

PI: 308+31.69

2-3" SCH. 80 SPECIAL
WITH 5-#4-& 2-#8 GND

INSTALL CONDUIT INTO
PROPOSED CONCRETE BASE
SEE SIGNAL PLANS
EW1-5A-189-TYPE XI

UTILITY EASEMENT

EXIST R/W

2" SCH. 40
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

2" SCH. 40
WITH 8-#4 & 3-#8 GND

INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM

3-#4 & 1-#8 GND
UTILITY EASEMENT B

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

EXIST R/W

A\
A
N

EXISTING
EW1-5A-191

\ MADISON GAS AND ELECTRIC (ELEC)

CITY OF MADISON (SANITARY SEWER)

MADISON WATER UTILITY

307WA

LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2

M KO QO

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 4
2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE NOTED ON PLANS)

CONDUIT SPECIAL 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 1
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 3
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 5

CONTROL CABINET
STATION (LOCATION)

STA. XXX+XX', XX' RT
EW1-1A-61-TYPE
"l:' ‘—=——— LUMINAIRE TYPE
POLE NUMBER
(A) ALL NIGHT OR (M) MIDNIGHT

CIRCUIT NUMBER
CONTROL CABINET

Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29

60631225P

60631225P

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

2
o
|_
z
)
O
®)
w
pd
<
a
>
O
24
a
<
=
Lo
@]
>_
=
O

'_
>
O
T
=
>
@D
-
L
w
74
'_
0
T
|_
04
S
O
L
|_
<
w
>
4
i,
>
<
z
O
|_
O]
<
I
%)
<
=
L
@
=
z
<
—
o
o
e
|_
I
e
-

BUS RAPID TRANSIT

60631225P

L6B-E

LAST PLOT DATE - 2022-07-29

C:\PWWORKING\AECOM_DS20_NA_2019\TYLER.TKACHUK@AECOM.COM\DMS86348\023650_LP.DWG
LAYOUT NAME - 023650_Ip

FILE NAME :



MATCH LINE STA. 307WA+50

LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

EXISTING LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY [O]  ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 1
o M LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1 [0  ELECTRICALPULL BOXTYPE 3
n
¥ ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 5
EXISTING 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND g @ — LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2
EWI-1A-184 CONTROL CABINET
= *——o LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3 =
< STATION (LOCATION)
b >—e LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 4
w _—— 2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE NOTED ON PLANS) STA. XXX+XX', XX' RT
5 EWI1-1A-61-TYPE
T _ - — CONDUIT SPECIAL 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED "|:' —=—— LUMINAIRE TYPE
o POLE NUMBER
< (A) ALL NIGHT OR (M) MIDNIGHT
CIRCUIT NUMBER
CONTROL CABINET
D
©
—
on
+
o)
o
o
=
R/L E. WASHINGTON AVENUE E. WASHINGTON AVE.
308WA L 309WA 310WA
Q— S } +
& -

3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

CITY OF MADISON (SANITARY SEWER)

INSTALL- CONDUITINTO-EXISTING ITEM

CONTRACTOR TO COIL ENOUGH WIRE IN PULL BOX

TO REACH LP#186 AND BACK PLUS 10" SLACK. MAKE

CONNECTION TO LP#186 ONCE INSTALLED.

2" SCH. 40
WITH 2-(3-#4 & 1-#8 GND)

~
S
<
~
EXIST R/W |
N
N
INSTALL CONDUIT INTO LPBZ@:
PROPOSED CONCRETE BASE
SEE SIGNAL PLANS
EW1-1A-186-TYPE XI
=
S~
o
5
2" SCH. 40 2
[N )

WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

2-3" SCH. 80 SPECIAL -
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

S. FOURTH ST.

/ MADISON WATER UTILITY

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

CITY OF MADISON (STORM SEWER)

EXISTING
EW1-3M-192

3-#4 & 1-#8 GND \

45TALL CONDUIT INTO PROPOSED

CONCRETE BASE SEE SIGNAL PLANS
EW1-1A-188-TYPE XI

2" SCH. 40
WITH 2-(3-#4 & 1-#8 GND)

EXIST R/W

2"SCH. 40
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

CONTRACTOR TO COIL ENOUGH WIRE IN PULL BOX
TO REACH LP#188 AND BACK PLUS 10" SLACK. MAKE
CONNECTION TO LP#188 ONCE INSTALLED.

\
__________ ]

STA. 309WA+30', 62' RT

EW1-1A-190-TYPE XI

EXIST R/W

2" SCH. 40
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1.

LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.
NO TEMPORARY SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED AT THIS LOCATION ON THE SOUTH
SIDE OF E WASHINGTON AVENUE.

PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF
DESIGN. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW SIGNAL/LIGHTING INFRASTRUCTURE
LOCATIONS AND WIRE/CABLE ROUTING AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY.
COORDINATE ALL FIELD ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER.

Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29

60631225P

60631225P
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EXIST R/W

INSTALL CONDUIT INTO
EXISTING ITEM

UTILITY EASEMENT

EXIST R/W

EXISTING
EW1-7M-197

PULL BACK EXISTING ELECTRICAL WIRE FROM
LP#199 TO EXISTING PULL BOX. RE-ROUTE
EXISTING ELECTRICAL WIRE THROUGH
PROPOSED CONDUIT TO NEW LOCATION OF
LP#199

MADISON WATER UTILITY

R/L E. WASHINGTON AVENUE

N. FIFTH ST.

EXIST R/W

2-3" SCH. 80 SPECIAL
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

STA. 314WA+79', 53' LT
/ EW1-2A-199-TYPEXI

2" SCH. 40
WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND

3-#4 & 1-#8 GND
EXIST R/W /_

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

5 H
0003000030,
02030203030

2-2"SCH. 40
WITH 2-(3-#4 & 1-#8 GND)

CITY OF MADISON (SANITARY SEWER)

EXISTING
EW1-4M-201

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

31AWA

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 1

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1 ELECTRICAL PULL BOXTYPE 3

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2 FLECTRICAL PULL BOXTYPE 5

M KO QO

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3 CONTROL CABINET
STATION (LOCATION)

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 4

2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE NOTED ON PLANS) STA. XXX+XX', XX' RT
EW1-1A-61-TYPE

CONDUIT SPECIAL 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED —=—— LUMINAIRE TYPE
POLE NUMBER

(A) ALL NIGHT OR (M) MIDNIGHT
CIRCUIT NUMBER
CONTROL CABINET

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.
NO TEMPORARY SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED AT THIS LOCATION.

PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME
OF DESIGN. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW SIGNAL/LIGHTING
INFRASTRUCTURE LOCATIONS AND WIRE/CABLE ROUTING AND ADJUST AS
NECESSARY. COORDINATE ALL FIELD ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER.

Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29

60631225P

60631225P

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.
NO TEMPORARY SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED AT THIS LOCATION.

2. PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF §\/
DESIGN. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD REVIEW SIGNAL/LIGHTING INFRASTRUCTURE INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT &,
LOCATIONS AND WIRE/CABLE ROUTING AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY. COORDINATE ALL . )
FIELD ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE ENGINEER. 2" SCH. 40 2"SCH. 80 S

WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND
EXISTING

WITH 3-#4 & 1-#8 GND /
EW3-3M-255 /

EXIST R/W X \

D — I
\
\3-#4& 1-#8 GND \

0% 030!

CITY OF MADISON (SANITARY SEWER)

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

\ \3-#4 & 1-#8 GND
MADISON AND GAS ELECTRIC (ELEC)

EXISTING
EW3-1A-257

MADISON AND GAS ELECTRIC (GAS)

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

EXIST R/W

o
—
o .
E. WASHINGTON AVE. MADISON WATER UTILITY é
o
o
o
\ UTILITY TBD
348WA 349WA 350WA A
} } } Tt

CITY OF MADISON (STORM SEWER) R/LEAST WASHINGTON AVENUE

EXIST R/W EXIST R/W

Y

LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY
LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1
LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2

LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 3
LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY TYPE 4

2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE NOTED ON PLANS)

M KOQ

CONDUIT SPECIAL 2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 1
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 3
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX TYPE 5
CONTROL CABINET

STA. XXX+XX', XX' RT
EW1-1A-61-TYPE

T——

STATION (LOCATION)

LUMINAIRE TYPE

POLE NUMBER

(A) ALL NIGHT OR (M) MIDNIGHT
CIRCUIT NUMBER

CONTROL CABINET

Designed By: AECOM|Date: 2022-07-29

60631225P

60631225P

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1) REMOVE CITY (2-144 FOC/1-72 FOC) CABLES; WIN (1-72 FOC/1-12
FOC) AND SUPRANET (1-24FOC) FROM EXISTING SPLICE. PULL
CITY (1-144FOC) CABLE; WIN (1-12 FOC) CABLE; AND SUPRANET
(1-24FOC) BACK TO EXISTING TYPE V HANDHOLE ON
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LIVINGSTON. PULL CITY (1-144
FOC/1-72 FOC) CABLES; AND WIN (1-72 FOC) CABLE BACK TO
DUCT INTERCEPT POINT ON EAST WASH AT STA 228+75.

2)PULL CITY (1-144FOC) CABLE; WIN (1-12 FOC) CABLE; AND
SUPRANET (1-24FOC) THROUGH NEW DUCT INTO NEW TYPE VI EXISTING  ————
HANDHOLE AT SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LIVINGSTON. = DUCT
3)PULL CITY (1-144 FOC/1-72 FOC) CABLES; AND WIN (1-72 FOC) CITY 144 FO
THROUGH NEW DUCT INTO NEW TYPE VIl HANDHOLE AT SUPRANET 24 FO
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LIVINGSTON. COUPLE DUCTS WIN 12 FO
TOGETHER USING SPLIT DUCT COUPLER. BORE
4)SPLICE CITY (2-144 FOC/1-72 FOC) CABLES; WIN (1-72 FOC/1-12 (1) 3" SDR 11 DUCT EXISTING
FOC) AND SUPRANET (1-24FOC) INTO NEW 288 FOC BACKBONE CABLE(S) IN DUCT: "DUCT
CABLES. CITY TO PROVIDE STRAND ASSIGNMENTS. CITY (1) 144 SMFO CITY (2) 12 & (1) 24 FO
5) SPLICE NEW 288 FOC BACKBONE CABLES INTO EXISTING CITY, SUPRANET (1)24 FO
WIN, AND SUPRANET CABLES. CITY TO PROVIDE STRAND EXISTING TYPE V WIN (1) 12 FO
ASSIGNMENTS. BORE HANDHOLE
(1) 3" SDR 11 DUCT CABLE STORAGE 75' EA
CABLE(S) IN DUCT:
CITY (1) 144 SMFO
CITY (1) 72 SMFO
WIN (1) 72 FO

Scale: 1IN:20FT

REVISION

— EXISTING
"DUCT
CITY 24 FO

N LIVINGSTON ST

60631225P
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CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

——  EXISTING
"DUCT
CITY 144 & 72 FO
WIN 72 FO

EXISTING TYPE VII
HANDHOLE
EXISTING SPLICE POINT
BORE CABLE STORAGE 75' EA

(2) 3" SDR 11 DUCT EXISTING
CABLE(S) IN DUCT: S DUCT
E WASHINGTON AVE/STH 151 PLACE NEW TYPE VII CITY [(2)288 SMFO CITY 48 FO

HANDHOLE
CABLE STORAGE 75' EA SUPRANET 48 FO

229 WA OWA 23 IIWA

I ' EXISTING TYPE | I
HANDHOLE

CABLE STORAGE 75' EA

SEE CONSTRUCTION
EXISTING HANDHOLE NOTE 2. ON-SHEET

PROPOSED TRAFFIC CONTROL BOX CP-02E 60631225P

NOTE: LINE WORK SHOWN IN GREY IS FOR INFORMATION
ONLY. CONSTRUCTED IN DIFFERENT CONTRACT. CP'O1

. ABANDON EXISTING
ABANDON EXISTING ABANDON EXISTING = "DUCTS

"DUCT

TYPE V HANDHOLE

COMMUNICATIONS PLAN
BUS RAPID TRANSIT

COMMUNICATIONS PLAN LEGEND

NEW UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
EXISTING UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
PROPOSED HANDHOLE




COMMUNICATIONS PLAN LEGEND P

= === NEW UNDERGROUND CONDUIT

—_— = EXISTING UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
PROPOSED HANDHOLE

N EXISTING HANDHOLE
@ PROPOSED TRAFFIC CONTROL BOX

NOTE: LINE WORK SHOWN IN GREY IS FOR INFORMATION
ONLY. CONSTRUCTED IN DIFFERENT CONTRACT.

E WASHINGTON AVE/STH 151

ABANDON EXISTING
"DUCT

ABANDON EXISTING
TYPE 5'HANDHOLE

EXISTING
\ 2 3 1|WA "DUCT
EXISTING TYPE | I e 48+6
HANDHOLE SUPRANET 48 FO

CABLE STORAGE 75' EA

BORE
(1) 3" SDR 11 DUCT
CABLE(S) IN DUCT:

ABANDON EXISTING—
"DUCTS

Ej X5 —7@\?\
VST 7\

_ﬁ

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1) REMOVE CITY (1-48FOC) CABLE AND SUPRANET (1-24FOC)

CABLE FROM EXISTING SPLICE IN TYPE VIl HANDHOLE ON
NORTHWEST CORNER OF EAST WASHINGTON AND NORTH
LIVINGSTON. PULL SUPRANET (1-24 FOC) CABLE BACK TO NEW
TYPE X HANDHOLE ON NORTHEAST CORNER OF EAST
WASHINGTON AND SOUTH LIVINGSTON. PULL CITY (1-48 FOC)
CABLE BACK TO DUCT INTERCEPT POINT AT STA 230+00.

2)PULL CITY (1-48FOC) CABLE THROUGH NEW DUCT INTO TYPE X

HANDHOLE THEN THROUGH NEW AND EXISTING DUCT TO
EXISTING TYPE VIl HANDHOLE ON NORTHWEST CORNER OF
EAST WASHINGTON AND NORTH LIVINGSTON. SPLICE CABLE
BACK INTO EXISTING SPLICE CASE. CITY TO PROVIDE STRAND
ASSIGNMENTS.

3)PULL SUPRANET (1-24FOC) CABLE THROUGH NEW DUCT INTO

TYPE X HANDHOLE THEN THROUGH NEW AND EXISTING DUCT
TO EXISTING TYPE VIl HANDHOLE ON NORTHWEST CORNER OF
EAST WASHINGTON AND NORTH LIVINGSTON. SPLICE CABLE
BACK INTO EXISTING SPLICE CASE. CITY TO PROVIDE STRAND
ASSIGNMENTS.

EXIST ROW

EXISTING —— |
"DUCT

I
1
. .
, CITY
4 SUPRANET | (1)48 FO

(1) 48 SMFO

CITY 48 FO

S LIVINGSTON ST

EXISTROW

Scale: 1IN:20FT

REVISION

PLACE NEW TYPE X
HANDHOLE OVER EXISTING
SUPRANET DUCK
CABLE STORAGE 75' EA

BORE

(1) 3" SDR 11 DUCT

CABLE(S) IN DUCT:

CITY

[(1) 48 SMFO

EXISTING
"DUCT
SUPRANET 24 FO

60631225P
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CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

COMMUNICATIONS PLAN
BUS RAPID TRANSIT

60631225P

CP-02



COMMUNICATIONS PLAN LEGEND | — s
—— --—— NEW UNDERGROUND CONDUIT —_‘\ '\ %) 35
—— — EXISTING UNDERGROUND CONDUIT . > p
PROPOSED HANDHOLE N D_fl 3
N EXISTING HANDHOLE M=
~ EXIST ROW ‘V’m_ w EXIST ROW
] PROPOSED TRAFFIC CONTROL BOX - _% B - 5
NOTE: LINE WORK SHOWN IN GREY IS FOR INFORMATION AEL m 2
ONLY. CONSTRUCTED IN DIFFERENT CONTRACT. : : 5 >
, L= o = N W T =N
EﬁEE f = / %
e
T
| o | —
ﬁ =
2|
81z
© N
g9
E WASHINGTON AVE/STH 151 olg
Z|3
ol -.-
.o
Z | =
Q=
Do
241WA 242\WA 243WA 2 0| =
| | | N BHE
L
S |o
= S|
S E
> o
.
EXISTING N
"DUCT i
CITY 144, 24 &12 FO EXISTING TYPE VII zZ
HANDHOLE ABANDON EXISTING =
EXISTING SPLICE POINT " DUCT 5
CABLE STORAGE 75' EA —
<
=

R Z
e , = = <
AW ud
| / A 5|5
/ , / Z z
T = ',L . — EXISTROW E 2
CONSTRUCTION NOTES: ; % o
o)

1 ) CUT CITY (1-144FOC/1-12 FOC) CABLES AND % %
SUPRANET (1-24FOC) CABLE OUT OF EXISTING — 8 2
SPLICE CASE. PULL ALL CABLES BACK TO NEW n
TYPE V HANDHOLE AT STA 244+24. Z Lore

EE (1) 3" SDR 11 DUCT
IaI:J CABLE(S) IN DUCT:
: CITY (1) 144 SMFO
g CITY (1) 12 SMFO
SUPRANET | (1)24 FO CP-03




COMMUNICATIONS PLAN LEGEND

= === NEW UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
—_— = EXISTING UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
PROPOSED HANDHOLE

N EXISTING HANDHOLE
% PROPOSED TRAFFIC CONTROL BOX

DATE BY
Scale: 1IN:20FT

REVISION

NOTE: LINE WORK SHOWN IN GREY IS FOR INFORMATION
ONLY. CONSTRUCTED IN DIFFERENT CONTRACT.

60631225P

E WASHINGTON AVE/STH 151
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HAWA 245WA

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

PLACE NEW TYPE |
HANDHOLE OVER
EXISTING DUCT

"DUCT

<
=
0
o}
+
™
q
N
NN
=
-
I
O
l_
<
=

EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION NOTES: SUPRANET (1) 24 FO

1) CUT CITY (1-144FOC/1-12 FOC) CABLES AND
SUPRANET (1-24FOC) CABLE OUT OF EXISTING
BORE SPLICE CASE. PULL ALL CABLES BACK TO NEW

(1) 3" SDR 11 DUCT TYPE V HANDHOLE AT STA 244+24.
CABLE(S) IN DUCT:

CITY (1) 144 SMFO

CITY (1) 12 SMFO
SUPRANET | (1) 24 FO
CP-04

COMMUNICATIONS PLAN
BUS RAPID TRANSIT




N INGERSOLL ST

EXISTING
"DUCT
CITY 24 SMFO

250WA

EXISTING
"DUCT
CITY (2) 24 SMFO

EXISTING
"DUCT
CITY 24 SMFO

PULL THROUGH

EXISTING 3" SCH-40 DUCT

CABLE IN DUCT:

CITY (1) 144 SMFO

E WASHINGTON AVE/STH 151

252 WA

PULL THROUGH

EXISTING 3" SCH-40 DUCT

S INGERSOLL ST

"DUCT
CITY 144 FO

I

|

I

I

|

I
EXISTING ‘
CITY 12 FO I
I

~

EXISTING CABLE IN DUCT

CITY I (1) 12 SMFO

EXISTING TYPE |
HANDHOLE
CABLE STORAGE 75'

CABLE IN DUCT:

CITY  [(1) 144 SMFO

q

EXISTING
"DUCT
CITY 12FO

EXISTING TYPE VII
HANDHOLE

EXISTING SPLICE POINT

CABLE STORAGE 75' EA

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1) CUT CITY (1-144FOC) CABLE OUT OF EXISTING
SPLICE CASE. PULL BACK TO NEW TYPE V

HANDHOLE AT STA 257+30.

MATCHLINE 252+81WA

EXISTING
"DUCT
CITY 12 FO N

=

COMMUNICATIONS PLAN LEGEND

Scale: 1IN:20FT

REVISION

60631225P
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CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

COMMUNICATIONS PLAN
BUS RAPID TRANSIT

—==—— NEW UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
—— — EXISTING UNDERGROUND CONDUIT

PROPOSED HANDHOLE
EXISTING HANDHOLE
PROPOSED TRAFFIC CONTROL BOX

NOTE: LINE WORK SHOWN IN GREY IS FOR INFORMATION
ONLY. CONSTRUCTED IN DIFFERENT CONTRACT.

60631225P

CP-05



COMMUNICATIONS PLAN LEGEND

= === NEW UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
—_— = EXISTING UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
PROPOSED HANDHOLE

N EXISTING HANDHOLE EXIST RO
% PROPOSED TRAFFIC CONTROL BOX

Scale: #itHtt

REVISION

NOTE: LINE WORK SHOWN IN GREY IS FOR INFORMATION
ONLY. CONSTRUCTED IN DIFFERENT CONTRACT.

60631225P
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E WASHINGTON AVE/STH 151

PULL THROUGH PULL THROUGH

EXISTING 3" SCH-40 DUCT EXISTING 3" SCH-40 DUCT 255WA
CABLE IN DUCT: CABLE IN DUCT: |

CITY (1) 144 SMFO CITY (1) 144 SMFO

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

ABANDON EXISTING—
“DUCT

<
=
0
+
N
1O
0
NN
=
-
I
®)
l_
<
=

MATCHLINE 255+76WA

EXIST ROW

CONSTRUCTION NOTES: Exll-ls,:r!lhll)i;IEE |

1) CUT CITY (1-144FOC) CABLE OUT OF EXISTING PLACE NEW TYPE |
SPLICE CASE. PULL BACK TO NEW TYPE V HANDHOLE OVER

HANDHOLE AT STA 257+30. EXISTING DUCT BORE
(1) 3" SDR 11 DUCT

CABLE(S) IN DUCT:
CITY | (1) 144 SMFO

COMMUNICATIONS PLAN
BUS RAPID TRANSIT

60631225P

CP-06




MATCHLINE 255+76WA

FEW ST

N

EXIST ROW

3

E WASHINGTON AVE/STH 151

DATE BY

REVISION

256|WA 257|WA 258WA
|
| I i
PLACE NEW TYPE |
HANDHOLE OVER
EXISTING DUCT
ABANDON EXISTING CABLE STORAGE 75' EXISTING
n DUCT " DUCT
CITY 144 FO
/ / | |
p— 7— - T -—-——5‘* - - - - —_—

EEEEEEEE

BORE

(1) 3"SDR 11 DUCT

CABLE(S) IN DUCT:

CITY [ (1) 144 SMFO

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1) PULL CITY (1-144FOC) CABLE THROUGH NEW
DUCT AND EXISTING DUCT INTO TYPE VII
HANDHOLE ON NORTHEAST CORNER OF EAST
WASHINGTON AND SOUTH INGERSOLL STREET.
SPLICE ALL CABLES BACK TOGETHER INSIDE
EXISTING TYPE VIl HANDHOLE. CITY TO
PROVIDE STRAND ASSIGNMENTS.

COMMUNICATIONS PLAN LEGEND

60631225P
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CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

COMMUNICATIONS PLAN
BUS RAPID TRANSIT

NEW UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
EXISTING UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
PROPOSED HANDHOLE

N EXISTING HANDHOLE
=4 PROPOSED TRAFFIC CONTROL BOX

NOTE: LINE WORK SHOWN IN GREY IS FOR INFORMATION
ONLY. CONSTRUCTED IN DIFFERENT CONTRACT.

60631225P

CP-07



CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1) CUT CITY (2-144FOC/1-48 FOC) CABLES AND UWHC (1-24FOC)
CABLE OUT OF EXISTING SPLICE CASE. PULL CITY (1-144 FOC)
CABLE BACK TO EXISTING TYPE V HANDHOLE AT SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF EAST WASHINGTON AND 4" STREET. PULL CITY
(1-144 FOC) AND UWHC (1-24 FOC) CABLES TO NEW TYPE |
HANDHOLE AT STA 309+80. PULL CITY (1-48 FOC) CABLE BACK
TO EXISTING TYPE | HANDHOLE AT NORTHWEST CORNER OF
EAST WASHINGTON AND 4"™H STREET.

2)PULL CITY (1-144FOC) CABLE THROUGH NEW DUCT TO NEW
TYPE VIl HANDHOLE AT NORTHEAST CORNER OF EAST
WASHINGTON AND 4'™H STREET.

3)PULL CITY (1-144FOC) AND UWHC (1-24 FOC) CABLES THROUGH
NEW DUCT TO NEW TYPE VIl HANDHOLE AT NORTHEAST
CORNER OF EAST WASHINGTON AND 4™7 STREET.

4)PULL CITY (1-48FOC) CABLE THROUGH NEW DUCT TO NEW
TYPE VIl HANDHOLE AT NORTHEAST CORNER OF EAST
WASHINGTON AND 4'H STREET.

5) SPLICE ALL CABLES BACK TOGETHER INSIDE NEW TYPE VII
HANDHOLE. CITY TO PROVIDE STRAND ASSIGNMENTS.

307WA

BY

E WASHINGTON AVE/STH 151

EXISTING TYPE V
HANDHOLE

EXISTING
"DUCT
CITY 144 FO

%

EXIST ROW

COMMUNICATIONS PLAN LEGEND

NEW UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
EXISTING UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
PROPOSED HANDHOLE

EXISTING HANDHOLE

PROPOSED TRAFFIC CONTROL BOX

NOTE: LINE WORK SHOWN IN GREY IS FOR INFORMATION
ONLY. CONSTRUCTED IN DIFFERENT CONTRACT.
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MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC GENERAL NOTES:

1.

THE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLANS ARE INTENDED TO SERVE AS A GUIDE AND MAY BE MODIFIED BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS WITHOUT IMPACTING THE
SAFETY OF VEHICLES, BICYCLISTS, PEDESTRIANS AND WORKERS, WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER. WHEN WORK COMMENCES, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL ASSUME THE MAINTENANCE OF ANY PAVEMENT, DRAINAGE FACILITIES, TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, PAVEMENT

MARKINGS, AND OTHER APPURTENANCES OF ROADWAYS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE CONTRACT.

ALL EXISTING SIGNS THAT CONFLICT WITH THE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SHALL BE COVERED OR REMOVED AFTER APPROVAL FROM THE
CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER. THIS WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE CITY. ALL TEMPORARY SIGNS SHALL MEET CITY OF MADISON STANDARDS
AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES REGARDING LOCATION, TYPE, SIZE, NUMBER, AND DURATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS THAT CONFLICT WITH TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN STAGING OPERATIONS. REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT
MARKINGS WILL NOT BE PAID FOR SEPARATELY BUT SHALL BE PERFORMED AT NO COST TO THE CITY.

ALL SIGN ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS MEETING THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF NCHRP REPORT 350, TEST LEVEL 3 AND
SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH PROPERTY OWNERS ADJACENT TO WORK AREAS TO ASSESS NEEDS FOR ACCESS AND SHALL PROVIDE MEANS FOR
PARKING ACCESS, UTILITY ACCESS, EMERGENCY ACCESS AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS AS NECESSARY.

DURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT ADJACENT TRAFFIC LANES AND ADJACENT
PROPERTY FROM DEBRIS BLOWN OR OTHERWISE REMOVED FROM CONSTRUCTION AREAS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING
DEBRIS OFF THE TRAVELED LANE SURFACES. THIS WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE "643.5000 TRAFFIC CONTROL" PAY ITEM.

THE CONTRACTOR'S VEHICLES SHALL ALWAYS MOVE WITH AND NOT AGAINST THE FLOW OF TRAFFIC. THESE VEHICLES SHALL ENTER AND LEAVE WORK AREAS
IN A MANNER THAT WILL NOT BE HAZARDOUS TO OR INTERFERE WITH NORMAL TRAFFIC.

ALL CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND SIGNS SHALL BE IN GOOD CONDITION AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL OF THE CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER.

ALL CURBSIDE WORK IS TO BE COORDINATED WITH ADJACENT BUSINESSES. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 48 HOUR NOTICE PRIOR TO WORKING IN FRONT OF
ANY BUSINESS.

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO ALL BUSINESSES, BUS STOPS, AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES MUST BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES.

INSTALL TEMPORARY RAMPS FOR USE BY PEDESTRIANS WHEN REPLACING EXISTING RAMPS. TEMPORARY RAMPS SHALL BE PAID FOR SEPARATELY DEPENDENT ON THE
TYPE OF MATERIAL USED, I.E. ASPHALT, PLYWOOD, PLATE, ETC.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LANDSCAPING RESTORATION IN DAMAGE RESULTING FROM THE PLACEMENT OF TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES OR EQUIPMENT OUTSIDE THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS.

TRAFFIC CONDITIONS, CRASHES, AND OTHER UNFORESEEN EMERGENCY CONDITIONS MAY REQUIRE THE CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER TO RESTRICT, MODIFY, OR REMOVE LANE
CLOSURES OR CHANNELIZATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER
WITHOUT DELAY. COMPLIANCE WITH THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT UNIT PRICE OF THE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

ITEM. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED.

THE CONTRACTOR IS DIRECTED TO THE FACT THAT OTHER SEPARATE CONTRACTS ARE, OR MAY BE, IN FORCE THAT INTERSECT THE LIMITS OF THIS PROJECT.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COOPERATE WITH THE OTHER CONTRACTORS IN THE PHASING AND PERFORMANCE OF THIS WORK SO AS NOT TO DELAY, INTERRUPT,
OR HINDER THE PROGRESS OR COMPLETION OF THE WORK BEING PERFORMED BY OTHER CONTRACTORS. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED
FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS, NOR FOR ANY DELAYS OR INCONVENIENCES RESULTING FROM ACTIVITIES OF OTHER CONTRACTORS.
SHOULD A CONFLICT ARISE BETWEEN CONTRACTORS WITH RESPECT TO SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC REQUIREMENTS, SAID
CONFLICTS SHALL BE RESOLVED BY, OR AT THE DIRECTION OF, THE CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER.

THE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLANS SHALL SERVE AS A GUIDE FOR THE SAFE DIVERSION OF TRAFFIC DURING EXECUTION OF THIS CONTRACT. THE
CONTRACTOR MAY MODIFY THE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLANS TO MEET CONSTRUCTION NEEDS, BUT NOT AT THE EXPENSE OF PUBLIC SAFETY OR
CONVENIENCE. ANY REQUESTS FOR CHANGES TO THE TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT TEAM AT LEAST 72 HOURS
PRIOR TO AN ACTUAL TRAFFIC CONTROL CHANGE. A REQUEST DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL.

WHERE REQUIRED, TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DRUMS, BARRICADES, AND VERTICAL PANELS IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO

THE EDGE OF TRAVELED WAY SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH MONO-DIRECTIONAL STEADY BURNING LIGHTS. TYPE A WARNING LIGHTS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL
BARRICADES USED IN THE PROJECT PER STATE OF WISCONSIN SDD 15C2-4B. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO PLACE TYPE C WARNING LIGHTS ON ANY BARRELS USED

TO TAPER TRAFFIC OR LANE CLOSURES. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES USED FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SHALL BE REFLECTORIZED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
AND CLEANED AS NECESSARY. CLEANING SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE "643.5000 TRAFFIC CONTROL" PAY ITEM.

NIGHT OPERATIONS: WHEN ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING IS UTILIZED DURING NIGHT OPERATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE THE UTMOST PRECAUTION
IN PREVENTING ADVERSE VISIBILITY TO THE MOTORING PUBLIC, AS WELL AS THE ADJOINING BUSINESSES AND RESIDENTIAL AREAS.

WHEN LANES CLOSURES ARE EXPECTED TO EXTEND INTO DARKNESS, TYPE Il BARRICADES WITH STEADY-BURNING TYPE C LIGHTS SHALL BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR CONES.

THE ADJACENT LANE SHALL BE CLOSED WHEN WORK IS PERFORMED OR ANY PERSON, EQUIPMENT, OR MATERIAL IS WITHIN 2 FEET FROM THE EDGE OF
AN ACTIVE TRAVELED LANE.

SIGN PLACEMENT SHOULD CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES WHEREVER POSSIBLE: (A) TEMPORARY SIGNS OR SIGNS MOUNTED ON BARRICADES

A MINIMUM OF 2 FEET FROM THE ADJACENT TRAVEL LANE AND A MINIMUM OF 2 FEET ABOVE THE PAVEMENT ELEVATION. (B) POST-MOUNTED SIGNS A
MINIMUM OF 2 FEET FROM THE EDGE OF SHOULDER OR FACE OF CURB AND A MINIMUM OF 7 FEET ABOVE THE PAVEMENT. (C) SIGNS THAT WILL BE IN PLACE
LESS THAN 7 CONTINUOUS DAYS AND NIGHTS, OR THAT WILL BE PLACED IN A CLOSED LANE, MAY BE MOUNTED ON PORTABLE SUPPORTS AT A MINIMUM

OF 5' ABOVE THE PAVEMENT.

CONTRACTOR/DEVELOPER SHALL NOTIFY TOM MOHR OF CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AT (608) 267-8725 AT LEAST 10 WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START
OF ANY LANE CLOSURE. WORK WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL THE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN IS PROVIDED.

"MADISON METRO TRANSIT" BRANDED CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT LIMITS
OR AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF MADISON. SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS.

THE CONTRACTOR IS ALERTED TO THE FOLLOWING PEAK HOUR RESTRICTIONS FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL STAGING OPERATIONS
ALONG EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE. CONTACT TOM MOHR AT THE CITY OF MADISON TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AT (608) 267-8725
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AS NECESSARY.
* WESTBOUND (INBOUND) DIRECTION:
- ALL LANES SHALL REMAIN OPEN DURING AM PEAK HOURS (7:00 AM TO 8:30 AM)
- ALL LANES SHALL REMAIN OPEN DURING PM PEAK HOURS (4:00 PM TO 6:00 PM)
* EASTBOUND (OUTBOUND) DIRECTION:
- SINGLE LANE CLOSURES ARE ALLOWED DURING AM PEAK HOURS (7:00 AM TO 8:30 AM)
- ALL LANES SHALL REMAIN OPEN DURING PM PEAK HOURS (3:00 PM TO 6:00 PM)

Scale: 1IN:40 FT
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CONTRACT NO:60631225C

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC DETAIL PLAN: GENERAL NOTES

BUS RAPID TRANSIT
CITY OF MADISON

60631225P

TC-1

/Documents/60631225-Madison BRT Ph2 Pre-Design/900-CAD GIS/West/Sheets/024222-mot-EW.dwg
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TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGEND
WORK AREA

COMPLETED WORK (PREVIOUS STAGE)

DRUMS WITH/WITHOUT WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C
FLASHING ARROW BOARD

POST MOUNTED SIGN

SIGN ON PORTABLE SUPPORT (5' MINIMUM, MOUNTING HEIGHT)

TYPE 11l BARRICADE (8' EQUIVALENT) AND WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A (FLASHING)
WITH/WITHOUT SIGN

TYPE Il BARRICADE WITH/WITHOUT SIGN (ALL WITH ONE WARNING
LIGHT, TYPE A, LOW-INTENSITY FLASHING)

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

—c—c= TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRIER

200'

INTERSECTION CORNER WORK ZONE

— /
w /
1 /m— /
__—
/

TEMPORARY ADA COMPLIANT RAMP

R4-11
30"X30"

SIDEWALK
CLOSED

R9-9
24"x12"

SIDEWALK
CLOSED

R9-9
247X12"

TEMPORARY ADA COMPLIANT RAMP
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REVISION
Date: 2022-07-29

Designed By: TSI
60631225P

60631225P
CITY OF MADISON, DANE COUNTY, WI

CONTRACT NO:60631225C

INTERSECTION CORNER WORK ZONE
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NOTES:
1) FOR LANE CLOSURE L=W x (S+5)

FOR LANE SHIFTING L=(W x (S+5))/60
WHERE L= TAPER LENGTH IN FEET
S= POSTET SPEED LIMIT (MPH)
W=WIDTH OF OFFSET IN FEET
2) ALL SIGNS ARE 48"X48" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 60631225P
3) SIGNS THAT WILL BE IN PLACE LESS THAN 7 CONTINUOUS
DAYS AND NIGHTS, OR THAT WILL BE PLACED IN A CLOSED
LANE, MAY BE MOUNTED ON PORTABLE SUPPORT TC_2

FILE NAME :

8/23/2022
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LAYOUT NAME -



NOTE:
1) FOR LANE CLOSURE L=W x (S+5)
FOR LANE SHIFTING L=(W x (S+5))/60
WHERE L= TAPER LENGTH IN FEET
S= POSTED SPEED LIMIT (MPH)
W=WIDTH OF OFFSET IN FEET

2) ALL SIGNS ARE 48"X48" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CURBSIDE STATION WORK ZONE

EXISTING R/W

R3—I1100R
T 2472w

R3—-20R
24"X36"

R3-1100R
24"X24"

MO6-2R
21"%x21”

100' —

TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGEND
WORK AREA

COMPLETED WORK (PREVIOUS STAGE)
DRUMS WITH/WITHOUT WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C
FLASHING ARROW BOARD

POST MOUNTED SIGN

SIGN ON PORTABLE SUPPORT (5' MINIMUM, MOUNTING HEIGHT)

TYPE |1l BARRICADE (8' EQUIVALENT) AND WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A (FLASHING)
WITH/WITHOUT SIGN

TYPE Il BARRICADE WITH/WITHOUT SIGN (ALL WITH ONE WARNING
LIGHT, TYPE A, LOW-INTENSITY FLASHING)

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

EXISTING R/W

TAPER 1:10

MATCH LINE

Scale: 1:40_XREF

REVISION
Date: 2022-07-29

Designed By: TSI
60631225P

60631225P

CITY OF MADISON, DANE COUNTY, WI
CONTRACT NO:60631225C

/Documents/60631225-Madison BRT Ph2 Pre-Design/900-CAD GIS/East/Sheets/024213-mot.dwg

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC DETAIL PLAN: CURBSIDE STATION WORK ZONE

BUS RAPID TRANSIT
CITY OF MADISON

60631225P

TC-3

DS20_NA_2015,
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MATCH LINE

T | CURBSIDE STATION WORK ZONE

Scale: 1:40_XREF

REVISION
Date: 2022-07-29
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SIDE ROAD DETOUR DETAIL

|
7

*NOTE:

"SOUTH" SIGN (M3-3) SHALL BE CHANGED WITH "NORTH" SIGN (M3-1)
FOR NORTH/SOUTH ROAD CLOSURE DEPENDING ON THE LOCATION OF
CLOSURE AND DETOUR.

"EAST" SIGN (M3-2) AND "WEST" SIGN (M3-4) SHALL BE USED FOR
EAST/WEST LANE CLOSURE DEPENDING ON THE LOCATION OF DETOUR.

ROAD
CLOSED

R11-2
48" X 30"

@

ROAD
CLOSED
AHEAD

W20-3(0)
48" X 48"

DETOUR
AHEAD

W20-2(0)
48" X 48"

LEGEND

TYPE Ill BARRICADE WITH
TYPE A WARNING LIGHT

CONSTRUCTION ZONE

SOUTHBOUND DETOUR ROUTE

LOCAL TRAFFIC DIRECTION

TRAFFIC DIRECTION/DETOUR
ROUTE

DETOUR

F> STREET NAME
CUSTOM SIGN

M4-9R(0) VARIES X 12"
30" X 24"

END
DETOUR

DETOUR
i

M4-9(0) M4-8a(0)
30" X 24" 24" X 18"

SOUTH

* M3-3(0)
24" X 12"
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R/LE. WASHINGTON AVENUE

205WA 206WA

S. WEBSTER ST.

204WA

E WASHINGTON AVE.

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C
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BUS RAPID TRANSIT

SIGNING & MARKING REMOVALS LEGEND
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NOTE: NO PAVEMENT MARKING ON THIS SHEET.

GENERAL NOTES:

SEE CITY OF MADISON PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS PAGE 1-4 FOR MAINLINE,
CROSSWALK,CURB, AND BIKE LANE MARKINGS

SEE WISDOT SDD "PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANES)" FOR WORD AND ARROW
PLACEMENT AT INTERSECTIONS

CROSSWALK TYPES ARE LABELED PER MADISON STANDARD DETAILS. ACTUAL
CROSSWALK MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING MAY VARY. WHERE
PROPOSED MARKINGS CONNECT TO EXISTING MARKINGS, MATCH EXISTING
MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING.
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GENERAL NOTES:

- SEE CITY OF MADISON PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS PAGE 1-4 FOR MAINLINE,
CROSSWALK,CURB, AND BIKE LANE MARKINGS

- SEE WISDOT SDD "PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANES)" FOR WORD AND ARROW
PLACEMENT AT INTERSECTIONS

- CROSSWALK TYPES ARE LABELED PER MADISON STANDARD DETAILS. ACTUAL
CROSSWALK MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING MAY VARY. WHERE
PROPOSED MARKINGS CONNECT TO EXISTING MARKINGS, MATCH EXISTING
MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING.
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RIGHT
TURN
ONLY

R1-1 R3-53R

g

N. BREARLY ST.

NERAL NOTES:

GE

SEE CITY OF MADISON PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS PAGE 1-4 FOR MAINLINE,
CROSSWALK,CURB, AND BIKE LANE MARKINGS

SEE WISDOT SDD "PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANES)" FOR WORD AND ARROW
PLACEMENT AT INTERSECTIONS

CROSSWALK TYPES ARE LABELED PER MADISON STANDARD DETAILS. ACTUAL
CROSSWALK MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING MAY VARY. WHERE
PROPOSED MARKINGS CONNECT TO EXISTING MARKINGS, MATCH EXISTING
MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING.

BY

DATE
=20 FT

03009

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

244WA

Scale: 1"

REVISION

242WA

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

1

OEOOOEOOOR00 I

PROPOSED SIGNING & MARKING LEGEND

W= PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON POST(S)

PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON BRIDGE, SIGN
BRIDGE, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, LIGHT OR UTILITY POLE

DENOTES SIGN TO BE INSTALLED
DENOTES MOVED SIGN TO BE INSTALLED

REMOVE AND SALVAGE FOR METRO

MARKING LINE GROOVED WET REF CONTRAST EPOXY 4-INCH (WHITE)

MARKING LINE EPOXY 4-INCH (DOUBLE YELLOW)

MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXY TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK 18-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY STOP LINE 24-INCH (WHITE)

MARKING CURB EPOXY (YELLOW)

MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE SYMBOL)

MARKING ARROW EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE ARROW)

MARKING CROSSWALK PAINT TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)

243WA

R/L E. WASHINGTON AVENUE

S. BREARLY ST.

RIGHT
TURN
ONLY

R1-1

R3-53R

oo en o

Designed By: KL ENG|Date: 2022-08-23
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N. FEW ST.

NERAL NOTES:

GE

SEE CITY OF MADISON PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS PAGE 1-4 FOR MAINLINE,
CROSSWALK,CURB, AND BIKE LANE MARKINGS

SEE WISDOT SDD "PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANES)" FOR WORD AND ARROW
PLACEMENT AT INTERSECTIONS

CROSSWALK TYPES ARE LABELED PER MADISON STANDARD DETAILS. ACTUAL
CROSSWALK MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING MAY VARY. WHERE
PROPOSED MARKINGS CONNECT TO EXISTING MARKINGS, MATCH EXISTING
MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING.

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION
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E. WASHINGTON AVE.

255WA

256WA

R/LE. WASHINGTON AVENUE

257WA

1

OEOOOEOOOHO0 I

PROPOSED SIGNING & MARKING LEGEND

W= PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON POST(S)

PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON BRIDGE, SIGN
BRIDGE, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, LIGHT OR UTILITY POLE

DENOTES SIGN TO BE INSTALLED
DENOTES MOVED SIGN TO BE INSTALLED

REMOVE AND SALVAGE FOR METRO

MARKING LINE GROOVED WET REF CONTRAST EPOXY 4-INCH (WHITE)
MARKING LINE EPOXY 4-INCH (DOUBLE YELLOW)

MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXY TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK 18-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY STOP LINE 24-INCH (WHITE)

MARKING CURB EPOXY (YELLOW)

MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE SYMBOL)

MARKING ARROW EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE ARROW)

MARKING CROSSWALK PAINT TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

05209,

959092, 3 I

Designed By: KL ENG|Date: 2022-08-24
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GENERAL NOTES:

- SEE CITY OF MADISON PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS PAGE 1-4 FOR MAINLINE,
CROSSWALK,CURB, AND BIKE LANE MARKINGS

- SEE WISDOT SDD "PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANES)" FOR WORD AND ARROW
PLACEMENT AT INTERSECTIONS

- CROSSWALK TYPES ARE LABELED PER MADISON STANDARD DETAILS. ACTUAL
CROSSWALK MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING MAY VARY. WHERE
PROPOSED MARKINGS CONNECT TO EXISTING MARKINGS, MATCH EXISTING
MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING.
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Pl: 267+73.95
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E. WASHINGTON AVE.

269WA

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

270WA

1

OEOOOEOOOR00 I

PROPOSED SIGNING & MARKING LEGEND

W= PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON POST(S)

PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON BRIDGE, SIGN
BRIDGE, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, LIGHT OR UTILITY POLE

DENOTES SIGN TO BE INSTALLED
DENOTES MOVED SIGN TO BE INSTALLED

REMOVE AND SALVAGE FOR METRO

MARKING LINE GROOVED WET REF CONTRAST EPOXY 4-INCH (WHITE)
MARKING LINE EPOXY 4-INCH (DOUBLE YELLOW)

MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXY TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK 18-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY STOP LINE 24-INCH (WHITE)

MARKING CURB EPOXY (YELLOW)

MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE SYMBOL)

MARKING ARROW EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE ARROW)

MARKING CROSSWALK PAINT TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)

R/L E. WASHINGTON AVENUE

Designed By: KL ENG|Date: 2022-08-24
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20 FT

Scale: 1"
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: GENERAL NOTES:
5 ~ SEE CITY OF MADISON PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS PAGE 1-4 FOR MAINLINE,
v a CROSSWALK,CURB, AND BIKE LANE MARKINGS
. : 4 - SEE WISDOT SDD "PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANES)" FOR WORD AND ARROW
ONE T PLACEMENT AT INTERSECTIONS
WAY == - CROSSWALK TYPES ARE LABELED PER MADISON STANDARD DETAILS. ACTUAL
— > CROSSWALK MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING MAY VARY. WHERE
RIT e PROPOSED MARKINGS CONNECT TO EXISTING MARKINGS, MATCH EXISTING
MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING.
'
R3-17 (MOD)
rc— 1 _l
| | — -
| ] \ |
= = Yy
_ RESR 10 0
i e e e St =7 = | N
v AN LY AN

R/L E. WASHINGTON AVENUE

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

303WA

301WA 302WA

1

OEOOOEOOOR00 I

PROPOSED SIGNING & MARKING LEGEND

W= PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON POST(S)

PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON BRIDGE, SIGN
BRIDGE, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, LIGHT OR UTILITY POLE

DENOTES SIGN TO BE INSTALLED
DENOTES MOVED SIGN TO BE INSTALLED

REMOVE AND SALVAGE FOR METRO

MARKING LINE GROOVED WET REF CONTRAST EPOXY 4-INCH (WHITE)
MARKING LINE EPOXY 4-INCH (DOUBLE YELLOW)

MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXY TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK 18-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY STOP LINE 24-INCH (WHITE)

MARKING CURB EPOXY (YELLOW)

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

EXIST R/W
MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE SYMBOL)

MARKING ARROW EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE ARROW)

MARKING CROSSWALK PAINT TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)

Designed By: KL ENG|Date: 2022-08-24
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LAYOUT NAME - 050298_pn-SM6-E

FILE NAME :



GENERAL NOTES:

- SEE CITY OF MADISON PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS PAGE 1-4 FOR MAINLINE,
CROSSWALK,CURB, AND BIKE LANE MARKINGS

- SEE WISDOT SDD "PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANES)" FOR WORD AND ARROW
PLACEMENT AT INTERSECTIONS

- CROSSWALK TYPES ARE LABELED PER MADISON STANDARD DETAILS. ACTUAL
CROSSWALK MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING MAY VARY. WHERE
PROPOSED MARKINGS CONNECT TO EXISTING MARKINGS, MATCH EXISTING
MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING.

FOURTH ST

N. FOURTH ST.
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Scale: 1"

REVISION
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GENERAL NOTES:

- SEE CITY OF MADISON PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS PAGE 1-4 FOR MAINLINE,
CROSSWALK,CURB, AND BIKE LANE MARKINGS

- SEE WISDOT SDD "PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANES)" FOR WORD AND ARROW
PLACEMENT AT INTERSECTIONS

- CROSSWALK TYPES ARE LABELED PER MADISON STANDARD DETAILS. ACTUAL
CROSSWALK MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING MAY VARY. WHERE
PROPOSED MARKINGS CONNECT TO EXISTING MARKINGS, MATCH EXISTING
MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING.

N. FIFTH ST.

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

00 009)

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

{3
00082800050
820g0g05030!

EXISTING RED CONCRETE
CROSSWALK (TO REMAIN)

R/L E. WASHINGTON AVENUE

PROPOSED SIGNING & MARKING LEGEND

1

W= PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON POST(S)

PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON BRIDGE, SIGN
BRIDGE, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, LIGHT OR UTILITY POLE

DENOTES SIGN TO BE INSTALLED
DENOTES MOVED SIGN TO BE INSTALLED

REMOVE AND SALVAGE FOR METRO

MARKING LINE GROOVED WET REF CONTRAST EPOXY 4-INCH (WHITE)
MARKING LINE EPOXY 4-INCH (DOUBLE YELLOW)

MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXY TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK 18-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY STOP LINE 24-INCH (WHITE)

MARKING CURB EPOXY (YELLOW)

MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE SYMBOL)

MARKING ARROW EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE ARROW)

OEOOOEOOOR00 I

MARKING CROSSWALK PAINT TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)

314WA

EXISTING RED CONCRETE
CROSSWALK (TO REMAIN)

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

Designed By: KL ENG|Date: 2022-08-24

60631225P

60631225P

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

2
o
|_
z
)
O
®)
w
pd
<
a
>
O
24
a
<
=
Lo
@]
>_
=
O

-
2
o
o
=
-
o
|t
L
L
o
—
0
I
|
w
L
—
<
L
2
Z
1
>
<
=z
©)
—
©)
z
I
2]
<
=
i
o
=
O]
Z
X
14
<
=
o3
O]
z
Z
O
0

BUS RAPID TRANSIT

60631225P

SM8-E

LAST PLOT DATE - 2022-08-24

G:\AECOM\20063-000 MADISON BRT\CIVIL 3D\SHEETSOTHER\EARLY WORKS\9-E WASH - FIFTH ST\050307_PN-PROP.DWG

LAYOUT NAME - 050307_pn-SM8-E

FILE NAME :



«
fe
2
7
%
Z
2

EXISTING RED CONCRETE
CROSSWALK (TO REMAIN)

R/L EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE

344WA

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

20 FT

EXISTING RED CONCRETE
CROSSWALK (TO REMAIN)

PROPOSED SIGNING & MARKING LEGEND

1

W= PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON POST(S)

PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON BRIDGE, SIGN
BRIDGE, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, LIGHT OR UTILITY POLE

DENOTES SIGN TO BE INSTALLED
DENOTES MOVED SIGN TO BE INSTALLED

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

REMOVE AND SALVAGE FOR METRO

MARKING LINE GROOVED WET REF CONTRAST EPOXY 4-INCH (WHITE)
MARKING LINE EPOXY 4-INCH (DOUBLE YELLOW)

MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXY TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK 18-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY STOP LINE 24-INCH (WHITE)

MARKING CURB EPOXY (YELLOW)

MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE SYMBOL)

MARKING ARROW EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE ARROW)

OEOOOEOOOR00 I

MARKING CROSSWALK PAINT TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)

GENERAL NOTES:

SEE CITY OF MADISON PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS PAGE 1-4 FOR MAINLINE,
CROSSWALK,CURB, AND BIKE LANE MARKINGS

SEE WISDOT SDD "PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANES)" FOR WORD AND ARROW
PLACEMENT AT INTERSECTIONS

CROSSWALK TYPES ARE LABELED PER MADISON STANDARD DETAILS. ACTUAL
CROSSWALK MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING MAY VARY. WHERE
PROPOSED MARKINGS CONNECT TO EXISTING MARKINGS, MATCH EXISTING
MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING.

Scale: 1"

REVISION

Designed By: KL ENG|Date: 2022-08-24
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NERAL NOTES:

GE

SEE CITY OF MADISON PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS PAGE 1-4 FOR MAINLINE, /
CROSSWALK,CURB, AND BIKE LANE MARKINGS /
SEE WISDOT SDD "PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANES)" FOR WORD AND ARROW /

PLACEMENT AT INTERSECTIONS

CROSSWALK TYPES ARE LABELED PER MADISON STANDARD DETAILS. ACTUAL /

CROSSWALK MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING MAY VARY. WHERE / /

PROPOSED MARKINGS CONNECT TO EXISTING MARKINGS, MATCH EXISTING
MARKING WIDTH, LENGTH, AND SPACING. /

R

h%
ADDITIONAL MARKING IN

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

348WA

PAVEMENT PATCHING LIMITS

PC: 350+21.13

R/L EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE

¢—

349WA 350WA

20 FT

Scale: 1"

REVISION

E. WASHINGTON AVE.

PROPOSED SIGNING & MARKING LEGEND

1

= PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON POST(S)

PROPOSED SIGN MOUNTED ON BRIDGE, SIGN
BRIDGE, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, LIGHT OR UTILITY POLE

DENOTES SIGN TO BE INSTALLED
DENOTES MOVED SIGN TO BE INSTALLED

REMOVE AND SALVAGE FOR METRO
MARKING LINE GROOVED WET REF CONTRAST EPOXY 4-INCH (WHITE)
MARKING LINE EPOXY 4-INCH (DOUBLE YELLOW)

MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXY TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK 18-INCH (WHITE)
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY STOP LINE 24-INCH (WHITE)

MARKING CURB EPOXY (YELLOW)

MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE SYMBOL)

MARKING ARROW EPOXY (WHITE - BIKE LANE ARROW)

OEOOOEOOOHH0 I

MARKING CROSSWALK PAINT TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH (WHITE)

Designed By: KL ENG|Date: 2022-08-23
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BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT WEBSTER STREET

SCC CODE ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION |QUANTITY

204.0110
204.0115
204.0155
305.0120
450.4000
455.0605
460.2000
460.6223
460.6224
602.0410
624.0100
628.7015
632.0101.03
632.9101
650.5000
650.5500
690.0150
690.0250
SPV.0060.001
SPV.0060.501
SPV.0060.502
SPV.0090.001
SPV.0090.008
SPV.0165.003

Removing Asphaltic Surface 160
Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints 1
Removing Concrete Sidewalk 190
Base Aggregate Dense 11/4-Inch

HMA Cold Weather Paving

Tack Coat

Incentive Density HMA Pavement

HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S

HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S

Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch

Water

Inlet Protection Type C

Trees (Shademaster Thornless Honey Locust, B&B, 2 1/2-IN)

Landscape Planting Surveillance and Care Cycles

Construction Staking Base

Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter

Sawing Asphalt

Sawing Concrete

Construction Staking Sidewalk

Tree Protection

Tree Grates

Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A Special

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Curb & Gutter (Polyethylene)
Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Sidewalk & Drive (Polyethylene)

REVISION
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BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT LIVINGSTON STREET

BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT LIVINGSTON STREET CONTINUED

SCC CODE

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

UNITS

| QUANTITY

SCC CODE

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

UNITS

| QUANTITY

40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.06
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02

204.0100
204.0110
204.0115
204.0120
204.0150
204.0155
204.0220
204.0245.01
204.0245.03
204.0245.04
209.0300.S
305.0120
312.0110
405.1000
415.0100
416.0610
416.0620
450.4000
455.0605
460.2000
460.6223
460.6224
520.8000
601.0600
602.0410
602.0420
602.0515
608.0412
608.0418
608.0424
611.0624
611.2005
611.3230
611.8110

Removing Concrete Pavement

Removing Asphaltic Surface

Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints

Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling

Removing Curb & Gutter

Removing Concrete Sidewalk

Removing Inlets

Removing Storm Sewer - 12 inch or less

Removing Storm Sewer - 18 inch

Removing Storm Sewer - 24 inch

Backfill Course Aggregate Size No. 1

Base Aggregate Dense 11/4-Inch

Select Crushed Material

Stamping Colored Concrete

Concrete Pavement 10-Inch

Drilled Tie Bars

Drilled Dowel Bars

HMA Cold Weather Paving

Tack Coat

Incentive Density HMA Pavement

HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S

HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S

Concrete Collars for Pipe

Concrete Curb Pedestrian

Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch

Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch

Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 18-Inch
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 24-Inch
Inlet Covers Type H

Manholes 5-FT Diameter

Inlets 2x3-FT

Adjusting Manhole Covers

360
65
12

40.02
40.02
40.07
40.06
40.08
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.06
50.05
40.01
40.01
40.07
40.06
50.05
50.05
40.06
40.02
40.07
40.07
40.07
50.05
50.05
40.02
40.06
40.07

611.9710
612.0106
624.0100
625.0100
628.1905
628.2006
628.6505
628.7015
629.0210
630.0140
630.0500
645.0112
650.5000
650.5500
650.7000
650.9000
678.0300
690.0150
690.0250
715.0720
SPV.0060.001
SPV.0060.246
SPV.0060.268
SPV.0060.501
SPV.0060.613
SPV.0090.001
SPV.0090.002
SPV.0090.008
SPV.0090.204
SPV.0090.208
SPV.0090.606
SPV.0165.003
SPV.0180.001

Salvaged Inlet Covers

Pipe Underdrain 6-Inch

Water

Topsoil

Mobilizations Erosion Control

Erosion Mat Urban Class | Type A

Soil Stabilizer Type A

Inlet Protection Type C

Fertilizer Type B

Seeding Mixture No. 40

Seed Water

Geotextile Type DF Schedule B
Construction Staking Base

Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter
Construction Staking Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Curb Ramps

Fiber Optic Splice

Sawing Asphalt

Sawing Concrete

Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Sidewalk

Install Electrical Pull Box Type VII

Install Electrical Pull Box Type X

Tree Protection

Adjust Water Valve

Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A Special

Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type A Special

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Curb & Gutter (Polyethylene)
Conduit HDPE Directional Bore 1-Duct 3-Inch

Furnish and Install Fiber Optic Cable Outdoor 288-CT

PVC Pipe 18-inch

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Sidewalk & Drive (Polyethylene)
Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Pavement (Polyethylene)

EACH
LF
MGAL
SY
EACH
SY
ACRE
EACH
CWT
LB

SY
LF
LF
LF

4
150
8
210
1
210
0.04
17
0.13
4

2

81

32
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BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT BREARLY STREET

BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT BREARLY STREET CONTINUED

SCC CODE

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

UNITS | QUANTITY

SCC CODE

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

UNITS | QUANTITY

40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.02
40.02
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02

201.0120
201.0220
204.0100
204.0115
204.0120
204.0150
204.0155
204.0220
204.0245.01
209.0300.S
305.0120
312.0110
415.0100
416.0610
416.0620
450.4000
455.0605
460.2000
460.6223
460.6224
520.8000
601.0600
602.0410
602.0420
602.0515
608.0412
611.0535
611.0624
611.2004
611.3004
611.3230
611.8110
611.8115

Clearing

Grubbing

Removing Concrete Pavement
Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints
Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling
Removing Curb & Gutter

Removing Concrete Sidewalk
Removing Inlets

Removing Storm Sewer - 12 inch or less
Backfill Course Aggregate Size No. 1
Base Aggregate Dense 11/4-Inch
Select Crushed Material

Concrete Pavement 10-Inch

Drilled Tie Bars

Drilled Dowel Bars

HMA Cold Weather Paving

Tack Coat

Incentive Density HMA Pavement
HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S

HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S

Concrete Collars for Pipe

Concrete Curb Pedestrian

Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch

Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch

Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch
Manhole Covers Type J-Special

Inlet Covers Type H

Manholes 4-FT Diameter

Inlets 4-FT Diameter

Inlets 2x3-FT

Adjusting Manhole Covers

Adjusting Inlet Covers

48
48

40.02
40.02
40.07
40.06
40.08
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.06
40.02
50.05
40.01
40.01
40.07
40.06
50.05
40.02
40.07
40.07
50.05
40.06
40.07

611.9710
612.0206
624.0100
625.0100
628.1905
628.2006
628.6505
628.7015
629.0210
630.0140
630.0500
632.0101.07
632.9101
645.0112
650.4000
650.5000
650.5500
650.7000
650.9000
653.0900
678.0300
690.0150
690.0250
715.0720
SPV.0060.001
SPV.0060.201
SPV.0060.613
SPV.0090.001
SPV.0090.008
SPV.0090.204
SPV.0165.003
SPV.0180.001

Salvaged Inlet Covers

Pipe Underdrain Unperforated 6-Inch

Water

Topsoil

Mobilizations Erosion Control

Erosion Mat Urban Class | Type A

Soil Stabilizer Type A

Inlet Protection Type C

Fertilizer Type B

Seeding Mixture No. 40

Seed Water

Trees (New Horizon Elm, B&B, 2-IN)

Landscape Planting Surveillance and Care Cycles
Geotextile Type DF Schedule B

Construction Staking Storm Sewer

Construction Staking Base

Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter
Construction Staking Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Curb Ramps

Adjusting Pull Boxes

Fiber Optic Splice

Sawing Asphalt

Sawing Concrete

Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Sidewalk

Install Electrical Pull Box Type |

Adjust Water Valve

Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A Special

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Curb & Gutter (Polyethylene)
Conduit HDPE Directional Bore 1-Duct 3-Inch

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Sidewalk & Drive (Polyethylene)
Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Pavement (Polyethylene)

EACH 1
LF 130
MGAL 8
SY 200
EACH 1
SY 200
ACRE 0.04
EACH

CWT

LB

REVISION
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REVISION
8/29/2022

BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT FEW STREET

SCC CODE ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNITS |QUANTITY
40.01 201.0120 Clearing 128
40.01 201.0220 Grubbing 128
40.01 204.0100 Removing Concrete Pavement 560
40.01 204.0115 Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints 6
40.01 204.0120 Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling 140
40.01 204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 46
40.01 204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 230
40.01 204.0185 Removing Masonry 1
40.02 204.0220 Removing Inlets 6
40.02 204.0245.01 Removing Storm Sewer - 12 inch or less
40.02 204.0245.03 Removing Storm Sewer - 18 inch 20
40.02 204.0245.04 Removing Storm Sewer - 24 inch 11
40.07 305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch
40.07 312.0110 Select Crushed Material
40.07 415.0100 Concrete Pavement 10-Inch
40.07 416.0170 Concrete Driveway 7-Inch
40.07 416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars
40.07 416.0620 Drilled Dowel Bars
40.07 450.4000 HMA Cold Weather Paving
40.07 455.0605 Tack Coat
40.07 460.2000 Incentive Density HMA Pavement
40.07 460.6223 HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S
40.07 460.6224 HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S
40.02 520.8000 Concrete Collars for Pipe
40.06 602.0410 Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch
40.06 602.0420 Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch
40.06 602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina
40.02 608.0412 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch
40.02 608.0418 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 18-Inch
40.02 608.0424 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 24-Inch
40.02 611.0535 Manhole Covers Type J-Special
40.02 611.0624 Inlet Covers Type H
40.02 611.2004 Manholes 4-FT Diameter
40.02 611.3230 Inlets 2x3-FT

BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT FEW STREET CONTINUED

SCC CODE ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNITS |QUANTITY
40.02 611.8115 Adjusting Inlet Covers EACH 1
40.02 611.9710 Salvaged Inlet Covers EACH
40.07 624.0100 Water MGAL 12
40.06 625.0100 Topsoil SY
40.08 628.1905 Mobilizations Erosion Control EACH
40.06 628.2006 Erosion Mat Urban Class | Type A Sy
40.06 628.6505 Soil Stabilizer Type A ACRE
40.02 628.7015 Inlet Protection Type C EACH
40.06 629.0210 Fertilizer Type B CWT
40.06 630.0140 Seeding Mixture No. 40 LB
40.06 630.0500 Seed Water
40.06 632.0101.08 Trees (American Sentry Linden, B&B, 2-IN)
40.06 632.0101.09 Trees (State Street Miyabe Maple, B&B, 2-IN)
40.06 632.0101.10 Trees (Early Glow Buckeye, B&B, 2-IN)
40.06 632.9101 Landscape Planting Surveillance and Care Cycles
40.02 650.4000 Construction Staking Storm Sewer
40.07 650.5000 Construction Staking Base
40.07 650.5500 Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter
40.07 650.7000 Construction Staking Concrete Pavement
40.06 650.9000 Construction Staking Curb Ramps
50.05 678.0300 Fiber Optic Splice
40.01 690.0150 Sawing Asphalt
40.01 690.0250 Sawing Concrete
40.07 715.0720 Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement
40.06 SPV.0060.001 Construction Staking Sidewalk
50.05 SPV.0060.201 Install Electrical Pull Box Type |
40.06 SPV.0060.501 Tree Protection
40.02 SPV.0060.613 Adjust Water Valve
40.07 SPV.0090.001 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A Special
40.07 SPV.0090.008 Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Curb & Gutter (Polyethylene)
50.05 SPV.0090.204 Conduit HDPE Directional Bore 1-Duct 3-Inch
40.06 SPV.0165.003 Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Sidewalk & Drive (Polyethylene)
40.07 SPV.0180.001 Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Pavement (Polyethylene)
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BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT DICKINSON STREET

SCC CODE

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

UNITS | QUANTITY

40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.02
40.07
40.06
40.08
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.06
40.02
40.01
40.01
40.07
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.07
40.07
40.06
40.07

201.0120
201.0220
204.0100
204.0115
204.0120
204.0150
204.0155
305.0120
312.0110
415.0100
416.0610
416.0620
450.4000
455.0605
460.2000
460.6223
460.6224
602.0410
602.0420
602.0515
611.8110
611.8115
624.0100
625.0100
628.1905
628.2006
628.6505
628.7015
629.0210
630.0140
630.0500
632.0101.02
632.9101
650.5000
650.5500
650.7000
650.9000
653.0900
690.0150
690.0250
715.0720
SPV.0060.001
SPV.0060.501
SPV.0060.613
SPV.0090.001
SPV.0090.008
SPV.0165.003
SPV.0180.001

Clearing

Grubbing

Removing Concrete Pavement

Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints
Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling

Removing Curb & Gutter

Removing Concrete Sidewalk

Base Aggregate Dense 11/4-Inch

Select Crushed Material

Concrete Pavement 10-Inch

Drilled Tie Bars

Drilled Dowel Bars

HMA Cold Weather Paving

Tack Coat

Incentive Density HMA Pavement

HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S

HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S

Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch

Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch

Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina
Adjusting Manhole Covers

Adjusting Inlet Covers

Water

Topsoil

Mobilizations Erosion Control

Erosion Mat Urban Class | Type A

Soil Stabilizer Type A

Inlet Protection Type C

Fertilizer Type B

Seeding Mixture No. 40

Seed Water

Trees (Kentucky Coffee Tree, B&B, 2 1/2-IN)
Landscape Planting Surveillance and Care Cycles
Construction Staking Base

Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter
Construction Staking Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Curb Ramps

Adjusting Pull Boxes

Sawing Asphalt

Sawing Concrete

Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Sidewalk

Tree Protection

Adjust Water Valve

Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A Special
Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Curb & Gutter (Polyethylene)

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Sidewalk & Drive (Polyethylene)

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Pavement (Polyethylene)

20
20
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BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT THIRD STREET

SCC CODE

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

UNITS

| QUANTITY

40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.02
40.02
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.07
40.06
40.08
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.07
40.07
40.06
40.01
40.01
40.07
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.02
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07

201.0120
201.0220
204.0100
204.0110
204.0155
204.0185
204.0220
204.0245.01
209.0300.S
305.0120
312.0110
415.0100
416.0170
416.0610
416.0620
465.0120
520.8000
602.0410
602.0420
602.0515
608.0412
611.3004
611.3230
611.8110
611.8115
611.9710
612.0106
624.0100
625.0100
628.1905
628.2006
628.6505
628.7015
629.0210
630.0140
630.0500
632.0101.09
632.9101
645.0112
650.4000
650.5000
650.7000
650.9000
690.0150
690.0250
715.0720
SPV.0060.001
SPV.0060.501
SPV.0060.609
SPV.0060.613
SPV.0090.001
SPV.0090.008
SPV.0090.009
SPV.0165.003
SPV.0180.001

Clearing

Grubbing

Removing Concrete Pavement

Removing Asphaltic Surface

Removing Concrete Sidewalk

Removing Masonry

Removing Inlets

Removing Storm Sewer - 12 inch or less
Backfill Course Aggregate Size No. 1

Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch

Select Crushed Material

Concrete Pavement 10-Inch

Concrete Driveway 7-Inch

Drilled Tie Bars

Drilled Dowel Bars

Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances
Concrete Collars for Pipe

Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch

Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch

Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch
Inlets 4-FT Diameter

Inlets 2x3-FT

Adjusting Manhole Covers

Adjusting Inlet Covers

Salvaged Inlet Covers

Pipe Underdrain 6-Inch

Water

Topsoil

Mobilizations Erosion Control

Erosion Mat Urban Class | Type A

Soil Stabilizer Type A

Inlet Protection Type C

Fertilizer Type B

Seeding Mixture No. 40

Seed Water

Trees (State Street Miyabe Maple, B&B, 2-IN)

Landscape Planting Surveillance and Care Cycles
Geotextile Type DF Schedule B
Construction Staking Storm Sewer

Construction Staking Base

Construction Staking Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Curb Ramps

Sawing Asphalt

Sawing Concrete

Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Sidewalk

Tree Protection

Relocate Hydrant

Adjust Water Valve

Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A Special

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Curb & Gutter (Polyethylene)

Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type X Special

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Sidewalk & Drive (Polyethylene)

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Pavement (Polyethylene)

32
32

15

0.2
4
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BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT FOURTH STREET

SCC CODE

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

UNITS | QUANTITY

40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.07
40.06
40.08
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.07
40.07
40.06
50.05
40.01
40.01
40.07
40.06
50.05
50.05
40.06
40.02
40.07
40.07
50.05
40.06
40.07

201.0120
201.0220
204.0100
204.0115
204.0120
204.0150
204.0155
305.0120
312.0110
405.1000
415.0100
416.0170
416.0610
416.0620
450.4000
455.0605
460.6223
460.6224
602.0410
602.0420
602.0515
611.8110
624.0100
625.0100
628.1905
628.2006
628.6505
628.7015
629.0210
630.0140
630.0500
632.0101.07
632.0101.08
632.9101
650.5000
650.7000
650.9000
678.0300
690.0150
690.0250
715.0720
SPV.0060.001
SPV.0060.201
SPV.0060.246
SPV.0060.501
SPV.0060.609
SPV.0090.001
SPV.0090.008
SPV.0090.204
SPV.0165.003
SPV.0180.001

Clearing

Grubbing

Removing Concrete Pavement
Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints

Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling
Removing Curb & Gutter
Removing Concrete Sidewalk

Base Aggregate Dense 11/4-Inch

Select Crushed Material

Stamping Colored Concrete

Concrete Pavement 10-Inch

Concrete Driveway 7-Inch

Drilled Tie Bars

Drilled Dowel Bars

HMA Cold Weather Paving

Tack Coat

HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S

HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S

Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch

Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch

Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina
Adjusting Manhole Covers

Water

Topsoil

Mobilizations Erosion Control

Erosion Mat Urban Class | Type A

Soil Stabilizer Type A

Inlet Protection Type C

Fertilizer Type B

Seeding Mixture No. 40

Seed Water

Trees (New Horizon Elm, B&B, 2-IN)

Trees (American Sentry Linden, B&B, 2-IN)
Landscape Planting Surveillance and Care Cycles
Construction Staking Base

Construction Staking Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Curb Ramps

Fiber Optic Splice

Sawing Asphalt

Sawing Concrete

Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Sidewalk

Install Electrical Pull Box Type |

Install Electrical Pull Box Type VII

Tree Protection

Relocate Hydrant

Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A Special

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Curb & Gutter (Polyethylene)

Conduit HDPE Directional Bore 1-Duct 3-Inch

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Sidewalk & Drive (Polyethylene)

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Pavement (Polyethylene)

36
36

REVISION
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BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT FIFTH STREET

SCC CODE

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

| QUANTITY

40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.02
40.07
40.06
40.08
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.07
40.07
40.06
40.01
40.01
40.07
40.06
40.06
40.07
40.07
40.06
40.07

204.0100
204.0115
204.0120
204.0155
305.0120
312.0110
415.0100
416.0610
416.0620
450.4000
455.0605
460.2000
460.6223
460.6224
602.0410
602.0420
602.0515
611.8110
611.8115
624.0100
625.0100
628.1905
628.2006
628.6505
628.7015
629.0210
630.0140
630.0500
650.5000
650.7000
650.9000
690.0150
690.0250
715.0720
SPV.0060.001
SPV.0060.501
SPV.0090.001
SPV.0090.008
SPV.0165.003
SPV.0180.001

Removing Concrete Pavement

Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints
Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling
Removing Concrete Sidewalk

Base Aggregate Dense 11/4-Inch

Select Crushed Material

Concrete Pavement 10-Inch

Drilled Tie Bars

Drilled Dowel Bars

HMA Cold Weather Paving

Tack Coat

Incentive Density HMA Pavement

HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S

HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S

Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch

Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch

Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina
Adjusting Manhole Covers

Adjusting Inlet Covers

Water

Topsoil

Mobilizations Erosion Control

Erosion Mat Urban Class | Type A

Soil Stabilizer Type A

Inlet Protection Type C

Fertilizer Type B

Seeding Mixture No. 40

Seed Water

Construction Staking Base

Construction Staking Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Curb Ramps

Sawing Asphalt

Sawing Concrete

Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Sidewalk

Tree Protection

Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A Special

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Curb & Gutter (Polyethylene)
Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Sidewalk & Drive (Polyethylene)

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Pavement (Polyethylene)

160
3
66
38
11
19

40
16
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BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT JOHNSON STREET

SCC CODE

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

| QUANTITY

40.01
40.01
40.02
40.06
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.02
40.07
40.06
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.07
40.06
40.08
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.07
40.07
40.01
40.07
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.06
40.02
40.07
40.06
40.07

204.0100
204.0155
204.0245.01
305.0120
415.0100
416.0610
416.0620
520.8000
601.0452
602.0410
608.0412
611.3230
611.9710
624.0100
625.0100
628.1905
628.2006
628.6505
628.7015
629.0210
630.0140
630.0500
650.4000
650.5000
650.7000
690.0250
715.0720
SPV.0060.001
SPV.0060.501
SPV.0060.611
SPV.0060.612
SPV.0060.613
SPV.0090.008
SPV.0165.003
SPV.0180.001

Removing Concrete Pavement

Removing Concrete Sidewalk

Removing Storm Sewer - 12 inch or less

Base Aggregate Dense 11/4-Inch

Concrete Pavement 10-Inch

Drilled Tie Bars

Drilled Dowel Bars

Concrete Collars for Pipe

Concrete Curb & Gutter Integral 30-Inch Type D
Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch

Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch
Inlets 2x3-FT

Salvaged Inlet Covers

Water

Topsoil

Mobilizations Erosion Control

Erosion Mat Urban Class | Type A

Soil Stabilizer Type A

Inlet Protection Type C

Fertilizer Type B

Seeding Mixture No. 40

Seed Water

Construction Staking Storm Sewer

Construction Staking Base

Construction Staking Concrete Pavement

Sawing Concrete

Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Sidewalk

Tree Protection

Inlet Cover R-1878-B7G

Madison Standard Saddled Inlet Type Il

Adjust Water Valve

Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Curb & Gutter (Polyethylene)
Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Sidewalk & Drive (Polyethylene)
Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Pavement (Polyethylene)

280
140
12
11
90
66
13
2

840
12
1

12

REVISION
8/29/2022

Designed By: STRAND

60631225P

o
0
N
AN
~
™
<}
o
©

=
>
=
P
2
Q
o
L
Z
<
(@)
=
O
)
m)
<
=
L
O
>
=
o

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES

BUS RAPID TRANSIT
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BUMPOUT LOCATION: EAST WASHINGTON AT OAK STREET

SCC CODE

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

UNITS | QUANTITY

40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.01
40.02
40.02
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.07
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.02
40.07
40.06
40.08
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.07
40.07
40.06
40.01
40.07
40.06
40.02
40.02
40.07

201.0120
201.0220
204.0100
204.0150
204.0155
204.0220
204.0245.01
305.0120
312.0110
415.0100
416.0170
416.0610
416.0620
520.8000
602.0410
602.0420
602.0515
608.0412
611.0535
611.2004
611.3004
611.8110
611.9710
624.0100
625.0100
628.1905
628.2006
628.6505
628.7015
629.0210
630.0140
630.0500
632.0101.07
632.9101
650.4000
650.5000
650.7000
650.9000
690.0250
715.0720
SPV.0060.001
SPV.0060.609
SPV.0060.613
SPV.0090.001

Clearing

Grubbing

Removing Concrete Pavement

Removing Curb & Gutter

Removing Concrete Sidewalk

Removing Inlets

Removing Storm Sewer - 12 inch or less

Base Aggregate Dense 11/4-Inch

Select Crushed Material

Concrete Pavement 10-Inch

Concrete Driveway 7-Inch

Drilled Tie Bars

Drilled Dowel Bars

Concrete Collars for Pipe

Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch

Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch

Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch
Manhole Covers Type J-Special

Manholes 4-FT Diameter

Inlets 4-FT Diameter

Adjusting Manhole Covers

Salvaged Inlet Covers

Water

Topsoil

Mobilizations Erosion Control

Erosion Mat Urban Class | Type A

Soil Stabilizer Type A

Inlet Protection Type C

Fertilizer Type B

Seeding Mixture No. 40

Seed Water

Trees (New Horizon Elm, B&B, 2-IN)
Landscape Planting Surveillance and Care Cycles
Construction Staking Storm Sewer
Construction Staking Base

Construction Staking Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Curb Ramps

Sawing Concrete

Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement
Construction Staking Sidewalk

Relocate Hydrant

Adjust Water Valve

Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A Special

12
12

46
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40.07 SPV.0090.008 Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Curb & Gutter (Polyethylene)
40.06 SPV.0165.003 Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Sidewalk & Drive (Polyethylene)
40.07 SPV.0180.001 Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Pavement (Polyethylene)

CITY OF MADISON
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UNDISTRIBUTED QUANTITIES

SCC CODE

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

UNITS | QUANTITY

40.07
40.01
40.08
40.06
40.07
40.07
40.02
40.02
40.08
40.07
40.06
40.08
40.06
40.06
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.06
40.08
40.06
40.06

TREE LIST

209.0300.S
211.0200
213.0100
305.0120
305.0120
312.0110
612.0106
612.0206
619.1000
624.0100
625.0100
628.1910
628.2006
628.6505
628.7015
629.0205
629.0210
630.0140
630.0500
642.5401
645.0112
SPV.0035.002

Backfill Course Aggregate Size No. 1
Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (project)
Finishing Roadway (project)

Base Aggregate Dense 11/4-Inch

Base Aggregate Dense 11/4-Inch

Select Crushed Material

Pipe Underdrain 6-Inch

Pipe Underdrain Unperforated 6-Inch
Mobilization

Water

Topsoil

Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control
Erosion Mat Urban Class | Type A

Soil Stabilizer Type A

Inlet Protection Type C

Fertilizer Type A

Fertilizer Type B

Seeding Mixture No. 40

Seed Water

Field Office Type D

Geotextile Type DF Schedule B
Excavation, Hauling, Segregation, and Disposal of Contaminated Soil

CY
LS

REVISION

8/29/2022

QUANTITY

SYMBOL

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME

CONDITION

AC

Acer miyabei 'Morton'

State Street Miyabe Maple

B&B

AG

Aesculus glabra ‘JN Select’

Early Glow Buckeye

B&B

GD

Gymnocladus dioica

Kentucky Coffee Tree

B&B

GT

Gleditsia triacanthos Inermis 'Shademaster’  [Shademaster Thornless Honey Locust

B&B

TA

Tilia americana 'McKSentry'

American Sentry Linden

B&B

UH

Ulmus 'New Horizon' New Horizon EIm

B&B
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TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT SUMMARY

INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM

LOOP DETECTION

652.0325
CONDUIT RIGID
NONMETALLIC
SCHEDULE 80 2-INCH

INTERSECTION FROM T0 LF

652.0335
CONDUIT RIGID
NONMETALLIC
SCHEDULE 80 3-INCH
LF

LOCATION
STATION OFFSET

PULLBOX
NO.

652.0700.5
EACH

652.0615 INTERSECTION
CONDUIT

SPECIAL 3-INCH EAST WASHINGTON

EXPB1 230+24.5 60.8 'LT

INTERSECTION

LOCATION*
STATION OFFSET

SIZE NO. OF
FT X FT TURNS

NO.

655.0700
LOOP DETECTOR  LOOP DETECTOR
LEAD IN CABLE SLOTS
LF LF

652.0900

655.0800

LOOP DETECTOR

WIRE
LF

LF AVENUE & EXPB3 230+37.5 6.6 'RT

EAST WASHINGTON
AVENUE &
LIVINGSTON STREET

EXPB1
EXPB3
PB4
EXPB5
EXPB8

PB2
PB4
EXPB5
PB6
PB9

EXPB5

EXPB8
EXPB10
EXSB11

59.3 'RT

51 'LT
67.2 'LT
714 'LT

229+432.0
229+07.3
229+50.4
229+50.2

LIVINGSTON STREET

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH

PBS
EXPB1
EXPB3

PB4

PB4

EXCB1
SB1
SB2
SB3
SB4

AVE. & LIVINGSTON ST.)

EAST WASHINGTON
AVENUE &
FOURTH STREET

EXPB1
EXPB4
EXPB7

308+64.4
307+89.5
308+94.3

EXPB5
EXPB8
PBS
PBS

SBS
SBS
SB10
EXSB11

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH
AVE. & FOURTH ST.)

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. & LIVINGSTON ST.)

EAST WASHINGTON
AVENUE &
FOURTH STREET

EXPB1
EXPB2
EXPB4
EXPB4
EXPB7

SB1
SB3
SBS
SB6
SB7

REMOVING PULL BOXES

PULL BOX
NO.

653.0905

LOCATION EACH

EXPB7
EXPB1

SB8
SB10

EXISTING
EXISTING

EAST WASHINGTON
AVENUE &

EXPB2
EXPB5

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. & FOURTH ST.)

LIVINGSTON STREET

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. &

TOTALS

TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX SUMMARY

LIVINGSTON ST.)

REMOVING CONCRETE BASES

EAST WASHINGTON 11
AVENUE & 12
LIVINGSTON STREET 21

EAST WASHINGTON 42
AVENUE &
FOURTH STREET

7.0 'RT
6.9 'RT
452 'LT
342 'LT
239 'LT

227+457.0
228+496.8
231+494.0
22 2314925
23 231+91.0

10
10
10
10
10

509 78
38
37
47
57

134 'LT
459 'LT
353 LT
254 'LT
145 'LT

24 231+89.6
25 230+19.9
26 230+15.0
27 230+10.5
28 230+05.5

10
10
10
10
10

68
37
49
59
70

REVISION
Date:
8/26/2022

14.4'LT
728 'LT
29'LT
3.8 'LT
48.5 'RT

29 229+68.2
41 229+66.7
51 231+88.1
52 230+41.8
61 227+52.9

10
10
10
10
10

58
45
79
39
37

385 'RT
28.0 'RT
17.5 'RT
48.7 'RT
385 'RT

62 227+53.9
63 227+55.0
64 227+56.0
65 229+27.9
66 229+32.4

10
10
10
10
10

46
56
68
37
46

28.0 'RT
17.6 'RT
17.2 'RT
78.2 'RT

67 229+37.0
68 229+41.6
69 229+78.0
81 229+80.0

10
10
10
10

DD DD DD DD DD D[ D
X X X XX X X X X[X X X X X|IX X X X X|[X X X X X
W w s BP0 PR W RN NN BRSSO

57
69
51
69

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. & LIVINGSTON ST.)

308+23.4 736 'LT

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. & FOURTH ST.)

TOTALS

*FINAL LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER IN THE FIELD
APPROXIMATE LOCATION MEASURED TO FRONT CENTER OF LOOP

CONCRETE BASES

SPV.0060.202
INSTALL ELECTRICAL
PULL BOX TYPE Il
EACH

LOCATION*
STATION OFFSET

PULLBOX
NO.

INTERSECTION

SPV.0060.246
INSTALL ELECTRICAL
PULL BOX TYPE VII

EACH

582 'LT
60.7 'RT
60.7 'RT
573 'LT

EAST WASHINGTON
AVENUE &
LIVINGSTON STREET

PB2
PB4
PB6
PBS

231492.4
230+12.5
227+54.6
229+36.3

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE & LIVINGSTON ST.)

TOTALS

*FINAL LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER IN THE FIELD

PULL BOX
NO.

653.0905

LOCATION EACH

EAST WASHINGTON
AVENUE &

EXSB1
EXSB2

EXISTING

EXISTING INTERSECTION

SPV.0060.204 SPV.0060.205 SPV.0060.206 SPV.0060.245

CONCRETE
BASES
TYPEG
LOCATION EACH

SB NO. STATION

CONCRETE
BASES
TYPELB-3
EACH

CONCRETE
BASES

TYPELB-8
EACH

CONCRETE
BASES
TYPE LB-SP
EACH

654.0120
CONCRETE
BASES
TYPE 10-SPECIAL
EACH

LIVINGSTON STREET EXSB3
EXSB4
EXSB5
EXSB6

EXSB7

EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING

EAST WASHINGTON
AVENUE &
LIVINGSTON STREET

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. & LIVINGSTON ST.)

EAST WASHINGTON
AVENUE &
FOURTH STREET

EXSB1
EXSB2
EXSB3
EXSB4
EXSB5
EXSB6
EXSB7

EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING

EAST WASHINGTON
AVENUE &
FOURTH STREET

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. & FOURTH ST.)

TOTAL

574 'LT
5.7 'RT
59.7 'RT
71.1 'RT
62.5 'RT

SB1
SB2
SB3
SB4
SBS

230+13.9
230+47.6
230+28.3
229499.2
229432.8

43 'LT
57.7 'LT

SBS
SB10

2284973
2294274

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE & LIVINGSTON ST.)

73.0 'RT
65.4 'RT
534 'LT
60.5 'LT
62.1'LT

SB1
SB3
SBS
SB6
SB7

308+62.6
307494 .4
307496.0
308+06.8
308+61.5

56.4 'LT
65.4 'RT

SB8
SB10

308+82.2
308+84.7
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TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE SUMMARY ELECTRICAL WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNALS 10 AWG TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACES SUMMARY

655.0230 655.0240 655.0260 655.0515 SPV.0060.220  SPV.0060.224
SLACK PER CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERSECTION FROM 10 LF INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL SPV.0060.225
PB&CB  5-14 AWG 7-14 AWG 12-14 AWG TRAFFICSIGNAL ~ HEADS 16-INCH ~ BACKPLATES SIGNAL
INTERSECTIONS FROM TO0 L.F. LF LF EAST WASHINGTON EXCB1 SB1 86 HEADS 12-INCH PEDESTRIAN WITH FACE 3-SECTION
AVENUE & SB1 5B2 125 SIGNAL SIGNAL 3-SECTION COUNTDOWN 12-INCH
EAST WASHINGTON EXCB1 SB1 16 LIVINGSTON STREET SB2 SB3 120 INTERSECTION HEAD NO. BASE NO. EACH EACH EACH
AVENUE & SB1 HEAD 1 16 SB3 SB4 51
LIVINGSTON STREET SB1 HEAD 81 16 SB4 SB5 135 EAST WASHINGTON sl
SB1 HEAD 83 16 SBS EXSB6 100 AVENUE & SB9
EXCB1 SB2 16 EXSB6 EXSB7 55 LIVINGSTON STREET SB10
SB2 HEAD 5 16 EXSB7 EXSBS 90 $810
SB2 HEAD 8 16 EXSB8 SB9 130 52
B3 16 SB9 SB10 B85
B3 HEAD 9 16 SB10 EXSB11 48 582
B3 HEAD 10 16 EXSB11 EXCB1 125 g3
SB4 16 B3
SB4 HEAD 16 16 SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. & s89
SB4 HEAD 88 16 LIVINGSTON ST.) S84
SBS 16 sl
SBS HEAD 7 16 EAST WASHINGTON EXCB1 SB1 EXSB11
SBS HEAD 86 16 AVENUE & SB1 sl
SBS HEAD 87 16 FOURTH STREET EXSB2 B3 g5
SB9 16 EXSB3 SB5
SB9 HEAD 2 16 EXSB4 SB5 sS4
SB9 HEAD 11 16 SBS SB6
EXCB1 SB10 16 SB6 SB7 SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. &
5B10 HEAD 3 16 SB7 S8 LIVINGSTON ST.)

SB10 HEAD 4 16 SB8 EXSB9
EXSB9 SB10

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. & SB10 EXCBL EAST WASHINGTON

LIVINGSTON ST.) AVENUE &
FOURTH STREET

REVISION
Date:
8/26/2022

Designed By: STRAND|
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SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. &
FOURTH ST.)

EAST WASHINGTON EXCB1 SB1 TOTAL
AVENUE & SB1 HEAD 11
FOURTH STREET SB1 HEAD 13
SB1 HEAD 86
EXCB1 EXSB2
EXSB2 HEAD 85
EXcs1 B3 SALVAGE AND REINSTALL MONOTUBES
SB3 HEAD 5
SB3 HEAD 84 SPV.0105.230
SBS LOCATION LS
HEAD 4
HEAD 83 EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE & LIVINGSTON STREET
SB6
SB6 HEAD 10
SB6 HEAD 14
SB6 HEAD 82
SB7
SB7 HEAD 15 SALVAGE AND REINSTALL BUS SIGNAL
SB7 HEAD 81
EXCB1 SB8 SPV.0105.251

SB8 HEAD 1 LOCATION EACH
SB8 HEAD 7
SB8 HEAD 88
EXCB1 SB10

SB10 HEAD 9
SB10 HEAD 87

SB8

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. &
FOURTH ST.)

EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE & LIVINGSTON STREET
EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE & FOURTH STREET

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH AVE. & FOURTH ST.)

TOTALS

MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES
BUS RAPID TRANSIT
CITY OF MADISON

C:\OneDrive\AECOM\City of Madison BRT Quantities - Cost_Quantities\Madison BRT MQ Plan Sheets.pptx

INSTALL SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS

SPV.0105.258  SPV.0105.260 SPV.0105.226  SPV.0105.228 SPV.0105.227  SPV.0105.229
LOCATION LS LS LOCATION LS LS LOCATION LS LS

LIVINGSTON LIVINGSTON LIVINGSTON
FOURTH EARLY WORKS FOURTH EARLY WORKS FOURTH EARLY WORKS

LAST PLOT DATE - 8/26/2022
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INTERSECTION

TRAFFIC SIGNAL BASES, POLES, MONOTUBE ARMS, PUSH BUTTONS, AND LUMINAIRES

SPV.0060.247
INSTALL
POLE 20-FOOT

SPV.0060.248
INSTALL
POLE 30-FOOT

SPV.0060.256 SPV.0060.257
INSTALL INSTALL TRANSFORMER
PEDESTAL BASES BREAKAWAY
BASES 11 1/2-INCH BOLT 7GAUGE 7 GAUGE SINGLE
SIGNAL (GREEN) CIRCLE (GREEN) (GREEN) MOUNT (GREEN)

BASE NO. EACH EACH EACH EACH

SPV.0060.244
INSTALL
LIGHTING
ASSEMBLY
TYPEIIIPOLE
EACH

SPV.0060.249
INSTALL TRAFFIC

SIGNAL STANDARDS SIGNALTROMBONE SIGNALTROMBONE SIGNALTROMBONE PEDESTRIAN

ALUMINUM
13-FT (GREEN)
EACH

SPV.0060.270
INSTALL TRAFFIC

ARM 12-FT
(GREEN)
EACH

SPV.0060.253
INSTALL TRAFFIC

ARM 20-FT
(GREEN)
EACH

SPV.0060.255
INSTALL TRAFFIC

ARM 25-FT
(GREEN)
EACH

658.0500

PUSH
BUTTONS
EACH

SPV.0060.269
SALVAGE AND
REINSTALL
PEDESTRIAN
PUSH BUTTON
EACH

SPV.0060.242
INSTALL
LIGHTING
ASSEMBLY
TYPE NI
EACH

SPV.0060.262
SALVAGE AND
REINSTALL

SPV.0060.260
SALVAGE AND
REINSTALL EVP GRIDSMART
DETECTOR  DETECTION CAMERA
EACH EACH

EAST WASHINGTON
AVENUE &
LIVINGSTON STREET

EAST WASHINGTON
AVENUE &
FOURTH STREET

SB1
SB2
SB3

SB5

REVISION
Date:
8/26/2022

SB9

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH
AVE. & LIVINGSTON ST.)

SB1

SB3
SB5
SB6

SB7
SB8
SB10

SUBTOTAL (EAST WASH
AVE. & FOURTH ST.)

TOTALS

Designed By: STRAND|
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BUS RAPID TRANSIT
CITY OF MADISON
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INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING ITEM

652.0700.S
INSTALL CONDUIT
INTO EXISTING
ITEM
LOCATION EACH
Fourth 4

PULL BOXES

PULL
BOX

SECTION NO. LOCATION

SPV.0060.201
INSTALL
ELECTRICAL
PULL BOX
TYPEI

EACH

Livingston  LPB1 229+96, 76' LT
LPB2 229+50, 75' LT
LPB3 229+20, 57' LT

LPB4

230+30, 57' LT

LPB5
LPB6

230+01, 59'RT
229+94, 80' RT

LPB7 229+55, 79' RT

Few LPB1 256+63,51' LT

Dickinson  LPB1 269+73,50' LT

Fourth LPB1 308+58, 68' LT

Fifth LPB1 314+79, 55' LT

Oak LPB1 349+18, 53' LT

TOTAL

CONCRETE BASES

SPV.0060.245
CONCRETE
SIGNAL BASES
BASE TYPE LB-SP

SECTION NO. LOCATION EACH

Livingston 53 228472, 5T' LT 1
54 230418, 59'RT

REVISION
712012022

Brearly 73 242+04, 51'LT

Few

95

255+82, 52' LT

Dickinson

268+92, 49' LT

Fifth

314+81, 53'LT

TOTAL

TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

SPV.0060.242 SPV.0060.244
INSTALL INSTALL
LIGHTING LIGHTING
ASSEMBLY  ASSEMBLY
TYPEIl  TYPE I POLE
SECTION . EACH EACH

REMOVE AND SALVAGE LIGHTING

204.0195 653.0905

REMOVING REMOVING
CONCRETE BASES PULL BOXES LIGHTING ASSEMBLY

NO. LOCATION EACH EACH

SPV.0060.243

REMOVING STREET

EACH

Livingston 1 1

EXISTING  Livingston
Brearly
Few

2

Brearly

Dickinson

Dickinson
Fifth
Oak

1
1
Few 1
1
1

Fifth

6

TOTAL

TEMPORARY LIGHTING

SPV.0105.257
TEMPORARY
STREET LIGHTING
EARLY WORKS
LOCATION EACH
Project 1

Designed By: AECOM
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CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES

BUS RAPID TRANSIT
CITY OF MADISON

60631225P

on BRT MQ Plan Sheets.ppix
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FILE NAME:
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LIGHTING CONDUIT & ELECTRICAL WIRE

SECTION . LOC.

LINEAR  NUMBER OF
DISTANCE  CONDUITS

652.0225 652.0235 652.0325 652.0335
CONDUITRIGID CONDUITRIGID CONDUIT RIGID CONDUIT RIGID

NONMETALLIC NONMETALLIC NONMETALLIC NONMETALLIC CONDUIT CONDUIT
SCHEDULE 40 SCHEDULE 40 SCHEDULE 80 SCHEDULE 80 SPECIAL SPECIAL
3-INCH

2-INCH 3-INCH 2-INCH 3-INCH
L.F. L.F. L.F. L.F.

2-INCH

L.F.

652.0605 652.0615

L.F.

IN CONDUIT RUN

IN LIGHT POLE SPV.0090.203 655.0620 655.0630

WIRE
SLACK

LF

NUMBER OF
WIRES

(INCLUDING
GROUND WIRE)

ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL WIRE WIRE WIRE

LENGTH WIRES LIGHTING 14-3 LIGHTING LIGHTING

OF WIRE (INCLUDING UF GROUNDED 8 AWG 4 AWG
IN POLE GROUND WIRE) EACH L.F. L.F.

NUMBER OF

Livingston
53

153
48
40

35
48
40

38 1 159 477
66 198
70 210

46
13
43

43

LR

=y
(=21

76 228
432
73 219

REVISION
712012022

16
141

5
16

429
68 204
342 1026

17

22

17
30
22

35 105
468
52 156

40
101

[EN U PTGy | U Gy B S U I =y

45

S~ B B~ |0 0 B

70 210
357

SECTION SUBTOTAL

301

Brearly

167

34
65

SECTION SUBTOTAL

99

86
45

86

79
56
147
- 1

79
35

SECTION SUBTOTAL

200

Dickinson

128 1
82 1
80 1

42

SECTION SUBTOTAL

127
8
38

46
13

~N W~ o

-
=

49
31

13
42
33

1
86
119 1

S~ b ool O~ P~

SECTION SUBTOTAL

79 2
2 1
127 1

Designed By: AECOM
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CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES

BUS RAPID TRANSIT
CITY OF MADISON

SECTION SUBTOTAL

SECTION SUBTOTAL

PROJECT TOTAL

60631225P
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PERMANENT SIGNING

REVISION
812412022

638.2102 638.2602
SIGN MOVING REMOVING  SIGN
SIZE  SIGNS SIGNS  MOUNTED
SIGN WXH TYPEI TYPEII  ON/SAME
# CODE IN EACH EACH POST AS REMARKS
CAT. 0010
1M-01 PARK 18X24 NO STOPPING STANDING OR PARKING
BUS BUS 60X15 METRO BUS STOP SIGN
2M-01 D3-1 15X9 SMALL STREET SIGNS (N LIVINGSTON & E WASHINGTON)
2M-02 D3-1A 30X15 OVERHEAD STREET SIGN (LIVINGSTON ST)
BUS BUS 60X15 METRO BUS STOP SIGN
BUS BUS 60X15 METRO BUS STOP SIGN
2M-03 D3-1A 30X15 OVERHEAD STREET SIGN (LIVINGSTON ST)
2M-04 D3-1 15X9 SMALL STREET SIGNS (S LIVINGSTON & E WASHINGTON)
2M-05 R3-17 (MOD) 30X24 BIKE LANE (BICYCLIST SYMBOL)

Designed By: KLENG

60631225P
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CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

2M-06  R3-17 (MOD) 30X24 PARKING BIKE LANE (BICYCLIST SYMBOL)
2M-07 R6-2R 30X24 R3-53R ONE WAY
3M-01 W11-2 30X30 W16-7L PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SYMBOL

3M-02 R1-1 30X30 R3-53R STOP SIGN
3M-03 R1-1 30X30 R3-53R STOP SIGN
3M-04 R3-17 (MOD) 30X24 PARKING BIKE LANE (BICYCLIST SYMBOL)
4M-01 R2-1 24X30 PARKING SPEED LIMIT 25 MPH
4M-02 R3-17 (MOD) 30X24 - BIKE LANE (BICYCLIST SYMBOL)
4M-03 R1-1 30X30 R6-2R STOP SIGN
5M-01 PARK 18X24 PARKING NO STOPPING STANDING OR PARKING
5M-02 W11-2 30X30 W16-7R PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SYMBOL
5M-03 R1-1 30X30 --- STOP SIGN
6M-01 R3-17 (MOD) 30X24 - BIKE LANE (BICYCLIST SYMBOL)
6M-02 R1-1 30X30 R6-2R STOP SIGN
7M-01 R3-17 (MOD) 30X24 --- BIKE LANE (BICYCLIST SYMBOL)
7M-02 D3-1A 30X15 8R-01 OVERHEAD STREET SIGN (FOURTH ST)
7R-01 BUS 30X15 8M-02 BUS SIGNAL
7M-03 D3-1A 30X15 8R-02 OVERHEAD STREET SIGN (FOURTH ST)
7R-02 BUS 30X15 8M-03 BUS SIGNAL
7M-04 R3-17 (MOD) 30X24 PARKING BIKE LANE (BICYCLIST SYMBOL)
8M-01 S1-1 36X36 S16-7L SCHOOL ADVANCE

BUS BUS 60X15 - METRO BUS STOP SIGN

MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES
BUS RAPID TRANSIT
CITY OF MADISON

C:\OneDrive\AECOM\City of Madison BRT Quantities - Cost_Quantities\Madison BRT MQ Plan Sheets.pptx

PROJECT TOTALS:

60631225P
MQ-EW1

LAST PLOT DATE - 8/24/2022

FILE NAME:



REVISION
812412022

Designed By: KLENG

60631225P

PAVEMENT MARKING

646.1020 646.1545 646.5020 646.5220 646.7405 646.7420 646.8120 646.9200 SPV.0090.101 SPV.0090.102
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PAVEMENT
MARKING MARKING  MARKING MARKING MARKING

MARKINGLINE ~ARROW SYMBOL CROSSWALK CROSSWALK EPOXY PAVEMENT

MARKING GROOVED WET EPOXY EPOXY PAINT EPOXY  MARKING CONTINENTAL  MARKING
LINE EPOXY REF CONTRAST  (BIKE (BIKE TRANSVERSE TRANSVERSE CURB MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXYSTOP
4-INCH  EPOXY4-NCH LANE) LANE) LINE6-NCH LINE6-NCH EPOXY REMOVAL  18-INCH LINE 24-INCH

(YELLOW) (WHITE) (WHITE) (WHITE)  (WHITE) (WHITE)  (YELLOW) LINE WIDE  (WHITE) (WHITE)

LOCATION LF LF EACH  EACH LF LF LF LF LF LF

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

WEBSTER ST & E WASHINGTON - - -
LIVINGSTON ST & E WASHINGTON 196 138 215
BREARLY ST & E WASHINGTON 118 122 263
FEW ST & E WASHINGTON 375 59 195
DICKINSON ST & E WASHINGTON 76 66 74
THIRD ST & E WASHINGTON 225
FOURTH ST & E WASHINGTON 202
FIFTH ST & E WASHINGTON 54
E JOHNSON ST & E WASHINGTON 189
N OAK & E WASHINGTON 78

TOTAL 0010 1,513

- Cost_Quantities\Madison BRT MQ Plan Sheets.pptx

4/2022

MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES

BUS RAPID TRANSIT
CITY OF MADISON

LAST PLOT DAT!
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Scale: NTS

REVISION
Date:2022-07-29

Designed By: TSI
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TRAFFIC CONTROL

SCC Code ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNITS ‘ QUANTITY
40.08 643.0300 Traffic Control Drums DAY 259
40.08 643.0410 Traffic Control Barricades Type Il DAY 140
40.08 643.0420 Traffic Control Barricades Type Il DAY 210
40.08 643.0705 Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A DAY 350
40.08 643.0715 Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C DAY 259
40.08 643.0800 Traffic Control Arrow Boards DAY 119
40.08 643.0900 Traffic Control Signs DAY 350
40.08 643.1000 Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message SF 1543
40.08 643.1050 Traffic Control Signs PCMS DAY 119
40.08 643.5000 Traffic Control EACH 1
40.08 644.1410 Temporary Pedestrian Surface Asphalt SF 1440
40.08 644.1420 Temporary Pedestrian Surface Plywood SF 1440
40.08 644.1430 Temporary Pedestrian Surface Plate SF 1440
40.08 644.1601 Temporary Pedestrian Curb Ramp 140
40.08 644.1810 Temporary Pedestrian Barricade LF 2000
40.08 649.0105 Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-Inch LF 8500

CONTRACT NO: 60631225C

on BRT MQ Plan Sheets.pptx

MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES: TRAFFIC CONTROL
CITY OF MADISON

BUS RAPID TRANSIT

on BRT Quantities - Cost_Quantities\Madis
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